THE BID COMMITTEE WILL MEET IN THE CITY CLERK'S CONFERENCE ROOM, 200 N. WALKER 2ND FLOOR, MUNICIPAL BUILDING, AT 10:00 A.M. OR LATER.

City Clerk

#### Bid Committee Bid Tab

# Bid DC-0311-R Ended At Jan 17, 2024 10:00:00 AM CST CONSTRUCTION/CITY - Drainage Improvements -Sunnymeade Pl & Croydon Ct W Wilshire Blvd & W Britton Rd

Company:	Cimarron Construction Company, LLC	Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	
Base Bid	\$3,742,855.00	\$4,486,172.76	
Alternate 1	\$510,651.00	\$673,085.00	
Alternate 2	\$1,099,980.00	\$1,429,414.00	
Alternate 3	\$790,814.00	\$1,197,419.00	
TOTAL BID:	\$6,144,300.00	\$7,786,090.76	

Tresha Williams	Chad Harrison	Tim Alvarez
City Clerk	Purchasing Agent	Auditor

#### Potential Bid Defects Noted:

- #1 Anti-collusion affidavit not properly notarized
- #2 Bid Bond missing
- #3 Bid Bond incorrect awarding agency
- #4 Bid Bond insufficient amount
- #5 Business relationship affidavit not properly notarized

**THE BID COMMITTEE DOES NOT REJECT OR ACCEPT BIDS.** The noting or failing to note on the bid tabulation any defect by the Bid Committee is not conclusive of the validity, regularity, completeness or legality of any bid. Questions regarding bid defects or irregularities should be directed to the Municipal Counselor's Office at (405) 297-2451.

Originating Department shall:

- Carefully examine and evaluate all opened bids, including a review of potential defects noted by the Bid Committee;
- Contact your legal representative prior to recommending contract award based on a bid with any potential or perceived irregularity or defect; and
- 3. Prepare a memorandum to Council or its Trusts with recommendations regarding contract award, listing all bids opened and noting any defects; and
- 4. Attach a copy of the Bid Committee's bid tabulation with the SIRE item recommending contract award as a non-published document for review by staff.

# Bid #DC-0311-R - Drainage Improvements -Sunnymeade PI & Croydon Ct W Wilshire Blvd & W Britton Rd

Start Date Dec 20, 2023 8:08:31 AM CST Awarded Date Not Yet Awarded

DC-0311-R01-01 Base Bid: COLOR AUDIOVIDEO RECORDING PRE & POST-CONSTRUCTION								
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs			
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$500.00	1 / lump sum	\$500.00	Υ	Y			
Product Code:	Supplier Product Code:							
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						
Cimarron Construction Company, LLC	First Offer - \$5,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$5,000.00	Υ	Y			
Product Code:		Supplier Product Co	de:					
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						

DC-0311-R01-02 Base Bid: UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION								
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs			
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$25.00	3602 / cubic yard	\$90,050.00		Υ			
Product Code:	Supplier Product Code:							
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						
Cimarron Construction Company, LLC	First Offer - \$30.00	3602 / cubic yard	\$108,060.00		Y			
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:						
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						

DC-0311-R01-03 Base Bid: AGGREGATE BASE									
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs				
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$90.00	11 / cubic yard	\$990.00		Υ				
Product Code:	Supplier Product Code:								
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:							
Cimarron Construction Company, LLC	First Offer - \$147.00	11 / cubic yard	\$1,617.00		Υ				
Product Code:		Supplier Product Cod	e:						
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:							

DC-0311-R01-04 Base Bid: BORING CASING 16 inch								
Supplier		Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs		
Cimarron Construction Company, LLC	П	First Offer - \$131.00	1349 / linear foot	\$176,719.00		Υ		
Product Code:			Supplier Product Code:					
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:					
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.		First Offer - \$335.00	1349 / linear foot	\$451,915.00		Υ		
Product Code:			Supplier Product Code:	<b>.</b>				
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:					

DC-0311-R01-05 Base Bid: WATER SERVICE LINE SHORT 1 inch								
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs			
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$1,500.00	31 / each	\$46,500.00		Y			
Product Code:	Supplier Product Code:							
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						
Cimarron Construction Company, LLC	First Offer - \$1,810.00	31 / each	\$56,110.00		Y			
Product Code:		Supplier Product Co	ode:					
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						

DC-0311-R01-06 Base Bid: WATER SERVICE LINE SHORT 1 IN Water METER RELOCATION								
Supplier		Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs		
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.		First Offer - \$1,500.00	3 / each	\$4,500.00		Υ		
Product Code:			Supplier Product Code:					
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:					
Cimarron Construction Company, LLC		First Offer - \$4,555.00	3 / each	\$13,665.00		Υ		
Product Code:			Supplier Product Co	ode:				
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:					

DC-0311-R01-07 Base Bid: HYDROSTATIC PRESSURE TESTING AND DISINFECTION								
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs			
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$2,500.00	1 / lump sum	\$2,500.00		Υ			
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:						
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						
Cimarron Construction Company, LLC	First Offer - \$3,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$3,000.00		Y			
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:						
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						

DC-0311-R01-08 Base Bid: HP PIPE 12 inch								
Supplier	Unit	t Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs		
Cimarron Construction Company, LLC	First Offer - \$	72.00	1595 / linear foot	\$114,840.00		Υ		
Product Code:			Supplier Product Code:					
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:					
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$2	228.00	1595 / linear foot	\$363,660.00		Υ		
Product Code:			Supplier Product Code:					
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:					

DC-0311-R01-09 Base Bid: HP PIPE 18 inch								
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs			
Cimarron Construction Company, LLC	First Offer - \$152.00	22 / linear foot	\$3,344.00		Υ			
Product Code: Supplier Product Code:								
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$225.00	22 / linear foot	\$4,950.00		Υ			
Product Code:		Supplier Product Cod	le:					
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						

DC-0311-R01-10 Base Bid: CONSTRUCTION STAKING CONSTRUCTION SURVEY								
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs			
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$6,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$6,000.00		Υ			
Product Code:	Supplier Product Code:							
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						
Cimarron Construction Company, LLC	First Offer - \$47,005.00	1 / lump sum	\$47,005.00		Y			
Product Code:		Supplier Product Co	ode:					
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						

DC-0311-R01-11 Base Bid: CONSTRUCTION SIGNING AND TRAFFIC CONTROL								
Supplier		Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs		
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.		First Offer - \$11,500.00	1 / lump sum	\$11,500.00		Υ		
Product Code:			Supplier Product Code:					
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:					
Cimarron Construction Company, LLC		First Offer - \$25,575.00	1 / lump sum	\$25,575.00		Υ		
Product Code:			Supplier Product Co	ode:				
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:					

DC-0311-R-01-12 Base Bid: MOBILIZATION					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Cimarron Construction Company, LLC	First Offer - \$143,100.00	1 / lump sum	\$143,100.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Co	ode:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$205,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$205,000.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Co	ode:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

DC-0311-R01-13 Base Bid: CLEARING AND GRUBBING								
Supplier		Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs		
Cimarron Construction Company, LLC		First Offer - \$32,785.00	1 / lump sum	\$32,785.00		Y		
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:						
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:					
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.		First Offer - \$115,000.00	1 / lump sum	\$115,000.00		Y		
Product Code:			Supplier Product Co	ode:				
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:					

DC-0311-R01-14 Base Bid: PAVEMENT CUT AND REPAIR ASPHALT								
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs			
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$155.00	50 / square yard	\$7,750.00		Y			
Product Code:	Supplier Product Code:							
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						
Cimarron Construction Company, LLC	First Offer - \$220.00	50 / square yard	\$11,000.00		Y			
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code	:					
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						

DC-0311-R01-15 Base Bid: SOLID SLAB SODDING								
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs			
Cimarron Construction Company, LLC	First Offer - \$4.00	8030 / square yard	\$32,120.00		Y			
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:						
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$5.00	8030 / square yard	\$40,150.00		Y			
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:						
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						

DC-0311-R01-16 Base Bid: REMOVE & REPLACE LAWN IRRIGATION PIPE half Inch TO 2 Inch Diameter PVC								
Supplier		Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs		
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.		First Offer - \$20.00	100 / linear foot	\$2,000.00		Υ		
Product Code:			Supplier Product Code	:				
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:					
Cimarron Construction Company, LLC		First Offer - \$26.00	100 / linear foot	\$2,600.00		Υ		
Product Code:			Supplier Product Code	:				
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:					

DC-0311-R01-17 Base Bid: REMOVE & REPLACE LAWN IRRIGATION HEAD								
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs			
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$50.00	10 / each	\$500.00		Υ			
Product Code:	Supplier Product Code:							
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						
Cimarron Construction Company, LLC	First Offer - \$85.00	10 / each	\$850.00		Y			
Product Code:		Supplier Product Co	de:					

Agency Notes: Supplier Notes:

DC-0311-R01-18 Base Bid: SEDIMENT AND EROSION CONTROL								
Supplier		Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs		
Cimarron Construction Company, LLC		First Offer - \$18,316.00	1 / lump sum	\$18,316.00		Υ		
Product Code:			Supplier Product Co	ode:				
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:					
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.		First Offer - \$34,560.00	1 / lump sum	\$34,560.00		Υ		
Product Code:			Supplier Product Co	ode:				
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:					

DC-0311-R01-19 Base Bid: ROCK BAG INLET BARRIER								
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs			
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$235.00	15 / each	\$3,525.00		Y			
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:						
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						
Cimarron Construction Company, LLC	First Offer - \$550.00	15 / each	\$8,250.00		Y			
Product Code:		Supplier Product Co	ode:					
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						

DC-0311-R01-20 Base Bid: SINGLE 30 Inch TALL CHAMBER SYSTEM									
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs				
Cimarron Construction Company, LLC	First Offer - \$362.00	1740 / linear foot	\$629,880.00		Υ				
Product Code:	Supplier Product Code:								
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:							
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$440.00	1740 / linear foot	\$765,600.00		Υ				
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:							
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:							

DC-0311-R01-21 Base Bid: DUAL 30 Inch TALL CHAMBER SYSTEM								
Supplier		Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs		
Cimarron Construction Company, LLC		First Offer - \$696.00	598 / linear foot	\$416,208.00		Y		
Product Code:			Supplier Product Code:					
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:					
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.		First Offer - \$1,000.00	598 / linear foot	\$598,000.00		Y		
Product Code:			Supplier Product Code	e:				
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:					

DC-0311-R01-22 Base Bid: SINGLE 16 Inch TALL CHAMBER SYSTEM								
Supplier		Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs		
Cimarron Construction Company, LLC		First Offer - \$214.00	119 / linear foot	\$25,466.00		Υ		
Product Code:			Supplier Product Code:					
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:					
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.		First Offer - \$450.00	119 / linear foot	\$53,550.00		Υ		
Product Code:			Supplier Product Code	2:				
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:					

DC-0311-R01-23 Base Bid: DUAL 16 Inch TALL CHAMBER SYSTEM											
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs						
Cimarron Construction Company, LLC	First Offer - \$419.00	107 / linear foot	\$44,833.00		Y						
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:									
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:									
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$900.00	107 / linear foot	\$96,300.00		Y						

Product Code:	Supplier Product Code:
Agency Notes:	Supplier Notes:

DC-0311-R-01-24 Base Bid: SINGLE 45 Inch TALL CHAMBER REGIONAL DETENTION FIELD										
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs					
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$396.14	3634 / linear foot	\$1,439,572.76		Υ					
Product Code:	Supplier Product Code:									
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:								
Cimarron Construction Company, LLC	First Offer - \$408.00	3634 / linear foot	\$1,482,672.00		Y					
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:	:							
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:								

DC-0311-R01-25 Base Bid: ENGINEERED MEDIA										
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs					
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$60.00	2360 / cubic yard	\$141,600.00		Υ					
Product Code:	Supplier Product Code:									
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:								
Cimarron Construction Company, LLC	First Offer - \$144.00	2360 / cubic yard	\$339,840.00		Υ					
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:	:							
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:								

DC-0311-R02-01 Alternate 1: AGGREGATE BASE						
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs	
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$89.00	6 / cubic yard	\$534.00		Y	
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:				
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:				
Cimarron Construction Company, LLC	First Offer - \$147.00	6 / cubic yard	\$882.00		Y	
Product Code:		Supplier Product Co	de:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:				

DC-0311-R02-02 Alternate 1: BORING CASING 16 Inch											
Supplier		Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs					
Cimarron Construction Company, LLC		First Offer - \$131.00	459 / linear foot	\$60,129.00		Υ					
Product Code:			Supplier Product Code:								
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:								
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.		First Offer - \$335.00	459 / linear foot	\$153,765.00		Υ					
Product Code:			Supplier Product Code	e:							
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:								

DC-0311-R02-03 Alternate 1: WATER SERVICE LINE SHORT 1 Inch										
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs					
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$1,500.00	8 / each	\$12,000.00		Υ					
Product Code:	Supplier Product Code:									
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:								
Cimarron Construction Company, LLC	First Offer - \$1,810.00	8 / each	\$14,480.00		Υ					
Product Code:		Supplier Product Co	ode:							
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:								

DC-0311-R02-04 Alternate 1: WATER SERVICE LINE SHORT 1 Inch Water METER RELOCATION										
Supplier		Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs				
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Of	fer - \$1,500.00	6 / each	\$9,000.00		Υ				
Product Code:			Supplier Product Co	ode:						
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:								

Cimarron Construction Company, LLC	Firs	t Offer - \$4,555.00	6 / each	\$27,330.00	Y
Product Code:			Supplier Product Co	ode:	
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:		

DC-0311-R02-05 Alternate 1: HP PIPE 12 Inch										
Supplier		Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs				
Cimarron Construction Company, LLC		First Offer - \$72.00	587 / linear foot	\$42,264.00		Υ				
Product Code:			Supplier Product Code:							
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:							
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.		First Offer - \$110.00	587 / linear foot	\$64,570.00		Υ				
Product Code:			Supplier Product Code	e:						
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:							

DC-0311-R02-06 Alternate 1: SOLID SLAB SODDING										
Supplier		Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs				
Cimarron Construction Company, LLC		First Offer - \$4.00	1118 / square yard	\$4,472.00		Y				
Product Code:			Supplier Product Code:							
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:							
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.		First Offer - \$5.00	1118 / square yard	\$5,590.00		Y				
Product Code:			Supplier Product Code:							
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:							

DC-0311-R02-07 Alternate 1: REMOVE & REPLACE LAWN IRRIGATION PIPE Half Inch TO 2 inch Diameter PVC										
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs					
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$25.00	100 / linear foot	\$2,500.00		Υ					
Product Code: Supplier Product Code:										
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:								
Cimarron Construction Company, LLC	First Offer - \$26.00	100 / linear foot	\$2,600.00		Υ					
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code	<b>:</b>							
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:								

DC-0311-R02-08 Alternate 1: REMOVE & REPLACE LAWN IRRIGATION HEAD									
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs				
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$50.00	10 / each	\$500.00		Y				
Product Code: Supplier Product Code:									
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:							
Cimarron Construction Company, LLC	First Offer - \$85.00	10 / each	\$850.00		Y				
Product Code:		Supplier Product Co	de:						
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:							

DC-0311-R02-09 Alternate 1: ROCK BAG INLET BARRIER								
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs			
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$289.00	6 / each	\$1,734.00		Υ			
Product Code: Supplier Product Code:								
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						
Cimarron Construction Company, LLC	First Offer - \$550.00	6 / each	\$3,300.00		Y			
Product Code:		Supplier Product Co	ode:					
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						

DC-0311-R02-10 Alternate 1: SINGLE 30 Inch TALL CHAMBER SYSTEM								
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs			
Cimarron Construction Company, LLC	First Offer - \$362.00	601 / linear foot	\$217,562.00		Y			
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code	2:					

Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$435.00	601 / linear foot	\$261,435.00	Υ
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code	:	
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		

DC-0311-R02-11 Alternate 1: SINGLE 16 Inch TALL CHAMBER SYSTEM								
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs			
Cimarron Construction Company, LLC	First Offer - \$214.00	405 / linear foot	\$86,670.00		Y			
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code	e:					
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$305.00	405 / linear foot	\$123,525.00		Y			
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code	e:					
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						

DC-0311-R02-12 Alternate 1: ENGINEERED MEDIA								
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs			
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$109.00	348 / cubic yard	\$37,932.00		Υ			
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code	<b>2</b> :					
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						
Cimarron Construction Company, LLC	First Offer - \$144.00	348 / cubic yard	\$50,112.00		Υ			
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code	2:					
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						

DC-0311-R03-01 Alternate 2: AGGREGATE BASE					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$90.00	9 / cubic yard	\$810.00		Υ
Product Code:		Supplier Product Co	de:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Cimarron Construction Company, LLC	First Offer - \$147.00	9 / cubic yard	\$1,323.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Co	de:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

DC-0311-R03-02 Alternate 2: BORING CASING 16 Inch								
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs			
Cimarron Construction Company, LLC	First Offer - \$131.00	503 / linear foot	\$65,893.00		Υ			
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code	e:					
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$335.00	503 / linear foot	\$168,505.00		Υ			
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code	e:					
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						

DC-0311-R03-03 Alternate 2: WATER SERVICE LINE SHORT 1 Inch								
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs			
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$1,500.00	15 / each	\$22,500.00		Υ			
Product Code:	Supplier Product Code:							
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						
Cimarron Construction Company, LLC	First Offer - \$1,810.00	15 / each	\$27,150.00		Υ			
Product Code:		Supplier Product Co	ode:					
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						

DC-0311-R-03-04 Alternate 2: WATER SERVICE LINE SHORT 1 Inch Water METER RELOCATION								
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs			
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$1,500.00	1 / each	\$1,500.00		Υ			

Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Cimarron Construction Company, LLC	First Offer - \$4,555.00	1 / each	\$4,555.00		Υ
Product Code:		Supplier Product Co	ode:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

DC-0311-R03-05 Alternate 2: HP PIPE 12 Inch					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Cimarron Construction Company, LLC	First Offer - \$72.00	745 / linear foot	\$53,640.00		Υ
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code	<b>:</b>		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$88.00	745 / linear foot	\$65,560.00		Υ
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code	<b>:</b>		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

DC-0311-R03-06 Alternate 2: SOLID SLAB SODDING								
Supplier		Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs		
Cimarron Construction Company, LLC	П	First Offer - \$4.00	2490 / square yard	\$9,960.00		Y		
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:						
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:					
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.		First Offer - \$5.00	2490 / square yard	\$12,450.00		Y		
Product Code:			Supplier Product Code:					
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:					

DC-0311-R03-07 Alternate 2: REMOVE & REPLACE LAWN IRRIGATION PIPE Half Inch TO 2 Inch Diameter PVC								
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs			
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$25.00	100 / linear foot	\$2,500.00		Y			
Product Code:	<b>:</b>							
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						
Cimarron Construction Company, LLC	First Offer - \$26.00	100 / linear foot	\$2,600.00		Y			
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code	<b>:</b>					
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						

DC-0311-R03-08 Alternate 2: REMOVE & REPLACE LAWN IRRIGATION HEAD									
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs				
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$50.00	10 / each	\$500.00		Υ				
Product Code:	Supplier Product Code:								
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:							
Cimarron Construction Company, LLC	First Offer - \$85.00	10 / each	\$850.00		Y				
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:							
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:							

DC-0311-R03-09 Alternate 2: ROCK BAG INLET BARRIER									
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs				
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$284.00	15 / each	\$4,260.00		Υ				
Product Code:	Supplier Product Code:								
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:							
Cimarron Construction Company, LLC	First Offer - \$550.00	15 / each	\$8,250.00		Υ				
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:							
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:							

DC-0311-R03-10 Alternate 2: SINGLE 30 Inch TALL CHAMBER SYSTEM								
Supplier	Unit Price   Qty/Unit   Total Price   Attch.   Docs							

Cimarron Construction Company, LLC	First Offer - \$362.00	523 / linear foot	\$189,326.00	Υ
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code	e:	
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$445.00	523 / linear foot	\$232,735.00	Υ
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code	e:	
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		

DC-0311-R–03-11 Alternate 2: DUAL 30 Inch TALL CHAMBER SYSTEM								
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs			
Cimarron Construction Company, LLC	First Offer - \$696.00	534 / linear foot	\$371,664.00		Y			
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:						
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$1,050.00	534 / linear foot	\$560,700.00		Y			
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code	e:					
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						

DC-0311-R03-12 Alternate 2: SINGLE 16 Inch TALL CHAMBER SYSTEM									
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs				
Cimarron Construction Company, LLC	First Offer - \$214.00	438 / linear foot	\$93,732.00		Υ				
Product Code:	Supplier Product Code:								
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:							
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$335.00	438 / linear foot	\$146,730.00		Υ				
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code	e:						
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:							

DC-0311-R03-13 Alternate 2: DUAL 16 Inch TALL CHAMBER SYSTEM									
Supplier	Unit Pric	e Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs				
Cimarron Construction Company, LLC	First Offer - \$419.00	319 / linear foot	\$133,661.00		Υ				
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:							
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:							
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$466.00	319 / linear foot	\$148,654.00		Υ				
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code	e:						
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:							

DC-0311-R03-14 Alternate 2: ENGINEERED MEDIA									
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs				
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$65.00	954 / cubic yard	\$62,010.00		Y				
Product Code:	Supplier Product Code:								
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:							
Cimarron Construction Company, LLC	First Offer - \$144.00	954 / cubic yard	\$137,376.00		Y				
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code	2:						
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:							

DC-0311-R04-01 Alternate 3: AGGREGATE BASE					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$90.00	11 / cubic yard	\$990.00		Υ
Product Code:		Supplier Product Cod	le:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Cimarron Construction Company, LLC	First Offer - \$147.00	11 / cubic yard	\$1,617.00		Υ
Product Code:		Supplier Product Cod	le:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

DC-0311-R04-02 Alternate 3: BORING CASING 16 Inch									

Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Cimarron Construction Company, LLC	First Offer - \$131.00	810 / linear foot	\$106,110.00		Υ
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code	<b>2</b> :		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$337.00	810 / linear foot	\$272,970.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code	e:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

DC-0311-R04-03 Alternate 3: WATER SERVICE LINE SHORT 1 Inch								
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs			
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$1,500.00	11 / each	\$16,500.00		Y			
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:						
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						
Cimarron Construction Company, LLC	First Offer - \$1,810.00	11 / each	\$19,910.00		Y			
Product Code:		Supplier Product Co	ode:					
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						

DC-0311-R04-04 Alternate 3: WATER SERVICE LINE SHORT 1 Inch Water METER RELOCATION								
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs			
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$1,500.00	2 / each	\$3,000.00		Υ			
Product Code:		Supplier Product Co	ode:					
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						
Cimarron Construction Company, LLC	First Offer - \$4,555.00	2 / each	\$9,110.00		Υ			
Product Code:		Supplier Product Co	ode:					
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						

DC-0311-R04-05 Alternate 3: HP PIPE 12 Inch					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Cimarron Construction Company, LLC	First Offer - \$72.00	1063 / linear foot	\$76,536.00		Υ
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$88.00	1063 / linear foot	\$93,544.00		Υ
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

DC-0311-R04-06 Alternate 3: SOLID SLAB SODDING								
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs			
Cimarron Construction Company, LLC	First Offer - \$4.00	1871 / square yard	\$7,484.00		Y			
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:						
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$5.00	1871 / square yard	\$9,355.00		Y			
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:						
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						

DC-0311-R04-07 Alternate 3: REMOVE & REPLACE LAWN IRRIGATION PIPE Half Inch TO 2 Inch Diameter PVC								
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs			
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$25.00	100 / linear foot	\$2,500.00		Y			
Product Code:	Supplier Product Code:							
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						
Cimarron Construction Company, LLC	First Offer - \$26.00	100 / linear foot	\$2,600.00		Y			
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:						
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						

DC-0311-R04-08 Alternate 3: REMOVE & REPLACE LAWN IRRIGATION HEAD							
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs		
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$50.00	10 / each	\$500.00		Y		
Product Code: Supplier Product Code:							
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:					
Cimarron Construction Company, LLC	First Offer - \$85.00	10 / each	\$850.00		Y		
Product Code:		Supplier Product Co	de:				
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:					

DC-0311-R04-09 Alternate 3: ROCK BAG INLET BARRIER								
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs			
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$365.00	5 / each	\$1,825.00		Υ			
Product Code:	Supplier Product Code:							
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						
Cimarron Construction Company, LLC	First Offer - \$550.00	5 / each	\$2,750.00		Y			
Product Code:		Supplier Product Co	ode:					
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						

DC-0311-R04-10 Alternate 3: SINGLE 30 Inch TALL CHAMBER SYSTEM								
Supplier		Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs		
Cimarron Construction Company, LLC		First Offer - \$362.00	224 / linear foot	\$81,088.00		Υ		
Product Code:			Supplier Product Code:					
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:					
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.		First Offer - \$475.00	224 / linear foot	\$106,400.00		Υ		
Product Code:			Supplier Product Code	<b>2</b> :				
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:					

DC-0311-R04-11 Alternate 3: DUAL 30 Inch TALL CHAMBER SYSTEM								
Supplier		Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs		
Cimarron Construction Company, LLC		First Offer - \$696.00	199 / linear foot	\$138,504.00		Υ		
Product Code:			Supplier Product Code:					
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:					
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.		First Offer - \$850.00	199 / linear foot	\$169,150.00		Υ		
Product Code:			Supplier Product Code	e:				
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:					

DC-0311-R–04-12 Alternate 3: SINGLE 16 Inch TALL CHAMBER SYSTEM								
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs			
Cimarron Construction Company, LLC	First Offer - \$214.00	995 / linear foot	\$212,930.00		Υ			
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code	e:					
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$390.00	995 / linear foot	\$388,050.00		Υ			
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code	e:					
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						

DC-0311-R04-13 Alternate 3: DUAL 16 Inch TALL CHAMBER SYSTEM								
Supplier		Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs		
Cimarron Construction Company, LLC		First Offer - \$419.00	111 / linear foot	\$46,509.00		Y		
Product Code:			Supplier Product Code	e:				
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:					
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.		First Offer - \$850.00	111 / linear foot	\$94,350.00		Y		
Product Code:			Supplier Product Code	e:				
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:					

DC-0311-R04-14 Alternate 3: ENGINEERED MEDIA	ı				
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$65.00	589 / cubic yard	\$38,285.00		Υ
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code	e:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Cimarron Construction Company, LLC	First Offer - \$144.00	589 / cubic yard	\$84,816.00		Υ
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code	e:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

#### **Supplier Totals**

f Cimarron Co	onstruction Company, LLC	\$6,144,300.00 (65/65 items)	
Bid Contact	Don E Noble DNoble@cimarroncco.com Ph 405-728-1555 Fax 405-728-5026	Address <b>3501 NE. 63rd Street Oklahoma City, OK 73121</b>	
Qualifications	OKC PRE-QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:	Head Attch:
f Downey Cor	ntracting, L.L.C.	\$7,786,090.76 (65/65 items)	
Bid Contact	Sheila Stovall rmorris@downeycontracting.com Ph 405-478-5277	Address <b>3217 NE 63rd Street Oklahoma City, OK 73121</b>	
Qualifications	OKC PRE-QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:	Head Attch:

<sup>\*\*</sup>All bids/proposals submitted for the designated project are reflected on this tabulation sheet. However, the listing of the bid/proposal on this tabulation sheet shall not be construed as a comment on the responsiveness of such bid/proposal or as any indication that the agency accepts such bid/proposal as being responsive. The agency will make a determination as to the responsiveness of the vendor responses submitted based upon compliance with all applicable laws, purchasing guidelines and project documents, including but not limited to the project specifications and contract documents. The agency will notify the successful vendor upon award of the contract and, as according to the law, all bid/proposal responses received may be available for inspection at that time.

Bid Committee Bid Tab

City Clerk

## Bid PM-0306 Ended At Jan 17, 2024 10:00:00 AM CST CONSTRUCTION/CITY - Street Repairs Unit Price Contract

Company:	Arroyos Concrete LLC		Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving
BASE BID	\$4,326,275.00	\$4,479,330.00	\$4,625,647.50
TOTAL BID:	\$4,326,275.00	\$4,479,330.00	\$4,625,647.50

Company:	Atlas Paving Company	SAC Services	Rudy Construction Co.
BASE BID	\$5,038,060.00	\$5,043,322.50	\$5,062,350.00
TOTAL BID:	\$5,038,060.00	\$5,043,322.50	\$5,062,350.00

Tresha Williams	Chad Harrison	Tim Alvarez
City Clerk	Purchasing Agent	Auditor

#### Potential Bid Defects Noted:

- #1 Anti-collusion affidavit not properly notarized
- #2 Bid Bond missing
- #3 Bid Bond incorrect awarding agency
- #4 Bid Bond insufficient amount
- #5 Business relationship affidavit not properly notarized

**THE BID COMMITTEE DOES NOT REJECT OR ACCEPT BIDS.** The noting or failing to note on the bid tabulation any defect by the Bid Committee is not conclusive of the validity, regularity, completeness or legality of any bid. Questions regarding bid defects or irregularities should be directed to the Municipal Counselor's Office at (405) 297-2451.

#### Originating Department shall:

- Carefully examine and evaluate all opened bids, including a review of potential defects noted by the Bid Committee; and
- 2. Contact your legal representative prior to recommending contract award based on a bid with any potential or perceived irregularity or defect; and
- 3. Prepare a memorandum to Council or its Trusts with recommendations regarding contract award, listing all bids opened and noting any defects; and
- 4. Attach a copy of the Bid Committee's bid tabulation with the SIRE item recommending contract award as a non-published document for review by staff.

### **Bid #PM-0306 - Street Repairs Unit Price Contract**

Start Date Dec 20, 2023 8:08:31 AM CST Awarded Date Not Yet Awarded

PM-030601-01 BASE BID: 200-01 UNSUITABLE MAT	ΓERIA	L EXCAVATION				
Supplier		Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
SAC Services 🙀		First Offer - \$7.50	1000 / cubic yard	\$7,500.00		Y
Product Code:			Supplier Product Cod	e:		
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:			
Arroyos Concrete LLC		First Offer - \$10.00	1000 / cubic yard	\$10,000.00		Y
Product Code:			<b>Supplier Product Cod</b>	e:		
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:			
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving		First Offer - \$10.00	1000 / cubic yard	\$10,000.00		Y
Product Code:			<b>Supplier Product Cod</b>	e:		
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:			
EMC SERVICES LLC		First Offer - \$10.00	1000 / cubic yard	\$10,000.00	Υ	Υ
Product Code:			<b>Supplier Product Cod</b>	e:		
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes: BID B	OND IS ATTACHED TO	THIS ITE	M.
Rudy Construction Co.		First Offer - \$20.00	1000 / cubic yard	\$20,000.00		Y
Product Code:			Supplier Product Cod	e:		
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:			
Atlas Paving Company 🙀		First Offer - \$50.00	1000 / cubic yard	\$50,000.00		Y
Product Code:			Supplier Product Cod	e:		
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:			

a "			2. 41 1.			
Supplier		Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
EMC SERVICES LLC		First Offer - \$10.00	1000 / cubic yard	\$10,000.00		Υ
Product Code:			Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:			
Arroyos Concrete LLC		First Offer - \$12.00	1000 / cubic yard	\$12,000.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:				
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:			
Atlas Paving Company 👔		First Offer - \$12.00	1000 / cubic yard	\$12,000.00		Y
Product Code:			Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:			
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving		First Offer - \$12.50	1000 / cubic yard	\$12,500.00		Y
Product Code:			Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:			
SAC Services 👔		First Offer - \$16.70	1000 / cubic yard	\$16,700.00		Y
Product Code:			Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:			
Rudy Construction Co. 👔		First Offer - \$25.00	1000 / cubic yard	\$25,000.00		Y
Product Code:			Supplier Product Code:			

Agency Notes: Supplier Notes:

PM-030601-03 BASE BID: 220-02 PROOF ROLLING					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Arroyos Concrete LLC	First Offer - \$0.02	20000 / square yard	\$400.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$0.05	20000 / square yard	\$1,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$0.10	20000 / square yard	\$2,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$0.15	20000 / square yard	\$3,000.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
SAC Services 👔	First Offer - \$0.45	20000 / square yard	\$9,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
EMC SERVICES LLC	First Offer - \$7.00	20000 / square yard	\$140,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			

PM-030601-04 BASE BID: 225-02 TYPE A AGGREGATE B	BASE				
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Arroyos Concrete LLC	First Offer - \$60.00	1000 / cubic yard	\$60,000.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	e:		
EMC SERVICES LLC	First Offer - \$65.00	1000 / cubic yard	\$65,000.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	e:		
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$73.00	1000 / cubic yard	\$73,000.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	e:		
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$80.00	1000 / cubic yard	\$80,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	e:		
SAC Services	First Offer - \$85.00	1000 / cubic yard	\$85,000.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	e:		
Atlas Paving Company 🙀	First Offer - \$100.00	1000 / cubic yard	\$100,000.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	e:		

PM-030601-05 BASE BID: 301-04 SUPERPAVE TYPE S6 (PG 64-22 OK)							
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs		
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$100.00	1000 / ton	\$100,000.00		Y		
Product Code:	Supplier Product Code:						
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:					
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$125.00	1000 / ton	\$125,000.00		Y		
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:					
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:					

Arroyos Concrete LLC		First Offer - \$135.00	1000 / ton	\$135,000.00		Υ
Product Code:			Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:			
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving		First Offer - \$136.00	1000 / ton	\$136,000.00		Y
Product Code:			Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:			
SAC Services 🙀		First Offer - \$139.60	1000 / ton	\$139,600.00		Y
Product Code:			Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:			
EMC SERVICES LLC		First Offer - \$155.25	1000 / ton	\$155,250.00		Υ
Product Code:			Supplier Product C	ode:		
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:			

PM-030601-06 BASE BID: 301-05 SUPERPAVE TYPE S3	PG 64-22 OK)				
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Atlas Paving Company 🙀	First Offer - \$95.00	1000 / ton	\$95,000.00		Υ
Product Code:		Supplier Product C	Code:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$105.00	1000 / ton	\$105,000.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:	Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$125.00	1000 / ton	\$125,000.00		Υ
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Arroyos Concrete LLC	First Offer - \$128.00	1000 / ton	\$128,000.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
SAC Services	First Offer - \$150.85	1000 / ton	\$150,850.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product C	Code:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
EMC SERVICES LLC	First Offer - \$174.80	1000 / ton	\$174,800.00		Υ
Product Code:		Supplier Product C	Code:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

PM-030601-07 BASE BID: 301-06 SUPERPAVE TYPE S5 (P	G 64-22 OK)					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs	
Atlas Paving Company 🙀	First Offer - \$110.00	1000 / ton	\$110,000.00		Y	
Product Code: Agency Notes:	Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	ode:				
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$130.00	1000 / ton	\$130,000.00		Υ	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	lode:			
Arroyos Concrete LLC	First Offer - \$134.00	1000 / ton	\$134,000.00		Υ	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$145.00	1000 / ton	\$145,000.00		Υ	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
EMC SERVICES LLC	First Offer - \$157.55	1000 / ton	\$157,550.00		Υ	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	ode:			
SAC Services	First Offer - \$173.20	1000 / ton	\$173,200.00		Y	
Product Code:		Supplier Product C	ode:			

Agency Notes: Supplier Notes:

PM-030601-08 BASE BID: 301-07 ASPHALT CONCRETE	TYPE S6 (PG 64-22 OK) CR	ACK FILLING				
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs	
Rudy Construction Co. 🙀	First Offer - \$350.00	10 / ton	\$3,500.00		Y	
		Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	Code:			
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$400.00	10 / ton	\$4,000.00		Y	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	Code:			
SAC Services 👔	First Offer - \$558.25	10 / ton	\$5,582.50		Υ	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
Arroyos Concrete LLC	First Offer - \$560.00	10 / ton	\$5,600.00		Y	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$570.00	10 / ton	\$5,700.00		Υ	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	Code:			
EMC SERVICES LLC	First Offer - \$644.00	10 / ton	\$6,440.00		Υ	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	Code:			

PM-030601-09 BASE BID: 303-07 ASPHALT CRACK REPA	IR-2 INCHES AND WID	DER				
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs	
Arroyos Concrete LLC	First Offer - \$2.50	2000 / linear foot	\$5,000.00		Υ	
		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
EMC SERVICES LLC	First Offer - \$2.90	2000 / linear foot	\$5,800.00		Υ	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
SAC Services 🙀	First Offer - \$3.50	2000 / linear foot	\$7,000.00		Y	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$4.00	2000 / linear foot	\$8,000.00		Υ	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$5.00	2000 / linear foot	\$10,000.00		Υ	
		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$11.25	2000 / linear foot	\$22,500.00		Υ	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		·		

PM-0306-01-10 BASE BID: 303-50 FIBER REINFORCED POLYMER PATCHING MATERIAL (HMA)								
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs			
SAC Services 🙀	First Offer - \$2.55	43000 / pounds	\$109,650.00		Υ			
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:						
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$3.25	43000 / pounds	\$139,750.00		Y			
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:						
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						
	First Offer - \$3.50	43000 / pounds	\$150,500.00		Υ			

Rudy Construction Co.						
		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$3.90	43000 / pounds	\$167,700.00		Υ	
		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
EMC SERVICES LLC	First Offer - \$3.95	43000 / pounds	\$169,850.00		Υ	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
Arroyos Concrete LLC	First Offer - \$4.00	43000 / pounds	\$172,000.00		Y	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Cod Supplier Notes:	e:			

PM-030601-11 BASE BID: 303-51 FIBER REINFORCED PO	LYMER PATCHING MA	ATERIAL (PCC)				
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs	
SAC Services 👔	First Offer - \$2.85	33000 / pounds	\$94,050.00		Υ	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	e:			
EMC SERVICES LLC	First Offer - \$3.90	33000 / pounds	\$128,700.00		Υ	
		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
Arroyos Concrete LLC	First Offer - \$4.00	33000 / pounds	\$132,000.00		Y	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$4.30	33000 / pounds	\$141,900.00		Y	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$4.75	33000 / pounds	\$156,750.00		Υ	
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	e:			
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$8.00	33000 / pounds	\$264,000.00		Y	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	e:	·		

PM-0306-01-12 BASE BID: 303-55 HIGH DENSITY MINERAL BOND (ADVANCE PERFORMANCE PAVEMENT PRESERVATION)							
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs		
Arroyos Concrete LLC	First Offer - \$4.00	50000 / square yard	\$200,000.00		Υ		
		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:					
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$4.00	50000 / square yard	\$200,000.00		Y		
		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:					
SAC Services 🙀	First Offer - \$4.35	50000 / square yard	\$217,500.00		Y		
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:					
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$4.50	50000 / square yard	\$225,000.00		Y		
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:					
EMC SERVICES LLC	First Offer - \$4.60	50000 / square yard	\$230,000.00		Υ		
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:					
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$4.80	50000 / square yard	\$240,000.00		Υ		
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:					

Agency Notes: Supplier Notes:

PM-030601-13 BASE BID: 304-06 PORTLAND CEMENT (	CONCRETE PAVEMENT	(8 INCH)(HES) (VALLEY G	UTTERS)			
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs	
EMC SERVICES LLC	First Offer - \$92.00	1000 / square yard	\$92,000.00		Υ	
		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
Arroyos Concrete LLC	First Offer - \$95.00	1000 / square yard	\$95,000.00		Y	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
SAC Services	First Offer - \$105.00	1000 / square yard	\$105,000.00		Y	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$108.00	1000 / square yard	\$108,000.00		Υ	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$130.00	1000 / square yard	\$130,000.00		Y	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$155.00	1000 / square yard	\$155,000.00		Υ	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				

PM-030601-14 BASE BID: 304-29 PCC PAVEMENT (6 IN	CH)(4000 PSI CLASS AA	HES)			
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Arroyos Concrete LLC	First Offer - \$70.00	6000 / square yard	\$420,000.00		Υ
		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
EMC SERVICES LLC	First Offer - \$74.00	6000 / square yard	\$444,000.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$80.00	6000 / square yard	\$480,000.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
SAC Services 🙀	First Offer - \$90.70	6000 / square yard	\$544,200.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Atlas Paving Company 🙀	First Offer - \$95.00	6000 / square yard	\$570,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$105.00	6000 / square yard	\$630,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			

PM-030601-15 BASE BID: 304-30 PCC PAVEMENT (8 INCH)(DOWELL JOINTED)(4000 PSI CLASS AA HES)								
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs			
EMC SERVICES LLC	First Offer - \$85.00	4000 / square yard	\$340,000.00		Υ			
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:						
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$89.00	4000 / square yard	\$356,000.00		Υ			
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:						
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						
Arroyos Concrete LLC	First Offer - \$90.00	4000 / square yard	\$360,000.00		Υ			

Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$100.00	4000 / square yard	\$400,000.00	Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	:	
SAC Services 🙀	First Offer - \$102.00	4000 / square yard	\$408,000.00	Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	:	
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$110.00	4000 / square yard	\$440,000.00	Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	:	

PM-030601-16 BASE BID: 304-31 PCC PAVEMENT (10 INCH)(DOWELL JOINTED)(4000 PSI CLASS AA HES)							
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs		
EMC SERVICES LLC	First Offer - \$87.00	4000 / square yard	\$348,000.00		Υ		
		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:					
Arroyos Concrete LLC	First Offer - \$95.00	4000 / square yard	\$380,000.00		Y		
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:					
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$100.00	4000 / square yard	\$400,000.00		Υ		
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:					
Atlas Paving Company 🙀	First Offer - \$110.00	4000 / square yard	\$440,000.00		Y		
Product Code: Agency Notes:	1	Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:					
SAC Services 👔	First Offer - \$114.75	4000 / square yard	\$459,000.00		Y		
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:					
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$115.00	4000 / square yard	\$460,000.00		Y		
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:					

Supplier	Unit Pric	e Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
SAC Services	First Offer - \$95.00		\$190,000.00	7100111	Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
EMC SERVICES LLC	First Offer - \$108.00	2000 / square yard	\$216,000.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Arroyos Concrete LLC	First Offer - \$115.00	2000 / square yard	\$230,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$115.00	2000 / square yard	\$230,000.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Atlas Paving Company 🙀	First Offer - \$120.00	2000 / square yard	\$240,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Rudy Construction Co. 🙀	First Offer - \$140.00	2000 / square yard	\$280,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			

PM-030601-18 BASE BID: 304-42 PCC PERMANENT TRI	ENCH REPAIR PAVEMEN	NT (10 INCH)(4000 PSI CLA	ASS AA HES)		
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
SAC Services 👔	First Offer - \$105.25	2000 / square yard	\$210,500.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
EMC SERVICES LLC	First Offer - \$110.00	2000 / square yard	\$220,000.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Arroyos Concrete LLC	First Offer - \$118.00	2000 / square yard	\$236,000.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$118.00	2000 / square yard	\$236,000.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Atlas Paving Company 🙀	First Offer - \$120.00	2000 / square yard	\$240,000.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$155.00	2000 / square yard	\$310,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:	'		

PM-030601-19 BASE BID: 304-51 SMALL UTILITY PAVE	MENT REPAIR (8 INCH)	(4000 PSI CLASS AA HES)			
Supplier	Unit Price		Total Price	Attch.	Docs
EMC SERVICES LLC	First Offer - \$85.00	2000 / square yard	\$170,000.00		Υ
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
SAC Services 🙀	First Offer - \$96.50	2000 / square yard	\$193,000.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Arroyos Concrete LLC	First Offer - \$115.00	2000 / square yard	\$230,000.00		Υ
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$120.00	2000 / square yard	\$240,000.00		Υ
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$125.00	2000 / square yard	\$250,000.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$165.00	2000 / square yard	\$330,000.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

PM-030601-20 BASE BID: 305-00 CURB AND GUTTER					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
SAC Services 🙀	First Offer - \$28.00	2000 / linear foot	\$56,000.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code	<b>:</b> :		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
EMC SERVICES LLC	First Offer - \$31.00	2000 / linear foot	\$62,000.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code	2:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$34.25	2000 / linear foot	\$68,500.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code	<b>:</b>		

Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		
Arroyos Concrete LLC	First Offer - \$35.00	2000 / linear foot	\$70,000.00	Υ
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code	2:	
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		
Atlas Paving Company 🙀	First Offer - \$40.00	2000 / linear foot	\$80,000.00	Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code	<b>:</b>	
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$50.00	2000 / linear foot	\$100,000.00	Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code	2:	
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		

PM-030601-21 BASE BID: 305-02 INTEGRAL CURB (E	BARRIER)(6 INCH)					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs	
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$6.50	1000 / linear foot	\$6,500.00		Y	
		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:	:			
SAC Services 👔	First Offer - \$8.00	1000 / linear foot	\$8,000.00		Y	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:	:			
EMC SERVICES LLC	First Offer - \$9.00	1000 / linear foot	\$9,000.00		Υ	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
Arroyos Concrete LLC	First Offer - \$10.00	1000 / linear foot	\$10,000.00		Υ	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:	:			
Atlas Paving Company 🙀	First Offer - \$10.00	1000 / linear foot	\$10,000.00		Y	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:	:			
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$10.50	1000 / linear foot	\$10,500.00		Υ	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				

PM-030601-22 BASE BID: 305-04 INTEGRAL CURB	(BARRI	IER)(8 INCH)				
Supplier		Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Rudy Construction Co.		First Offer - \$8.50	1000 / linear foot	\$8,500.00		Υ
Product Code:			Supplier Product Code	: :		
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:			
SAC Services 👔		First Offer - \$10.00	1000 / linear foot	\$10,000.00		Y
Product Code:			Supplier Product Code	<b>::</b>		
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:			
Arroyos Concrete LLC		First Offer - \$12.00	1000 / linear foot	\$12,000.00		Y
Product Code:			Supplier Product Code	<b>:</b> :		
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:			
Atlas Paving Company 👔		First Offer - \$12.00	1000 / linear foot	\$12,000.00		Y
Product Code:			Supplier Product Code	<b>::</b>		
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:			
EMC SERVICES LLC		First Offer - \$12.00	1000 / linear foot	\$12,000.00		Y
Product Code:			Supplier Product Code	<b>:</b>		
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:			
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving		First Offer - \$12.85	1000 / linear foot	\$12,850.00		Υ
Product Code:			Supplier Product Code	:		
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:			

PM-030601-23 BASE BID: 309-02 COLD MILLING PAVE	MENT (ASPH	ALT Up t	to 4 INCHES)(FINE MILL)			
Supplier	U	nit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Arroyos Concrete LLC	First Offe	r - \$2.00	20000 / square yard	\$40,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offe	r - \$2.00	20000 / square yard	\$40,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
EMC SERVICES LLC	First Offe	r - \$2.30	20000 / square yard	\$46,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offe	r - \$3.00	20000 / square yard	\$60,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offe	r - \$3.50	20000 / square yard	\$70,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
SAC Services 👔	First Offe	r - \$6.15	20000 / square yard	\$123,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:	•		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			

PM-030601-24 BASE BID: 309-03 HAUL OUT MILLED I	PΑ\	/EMENT				
Supplier		Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Atlas Paving Company 👔		First Offer - \$0.01	10000 / square yard	\$100.00		Y
Product Code:			Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:			
Rudy Construction Co.		First Offer - \$0.15	10000 / square yard	\$1,500.00		Y
Product Code:			Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:			
Arroyos Concrete LLC		First Offer - \$0.80	10000 / square yard	\$8,000.00		Υ
Product Code:			Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:			
EMC SERVICES LLC		First Offer - \$0.92	10000 / square yard	\$9,200.00		Υ
Product Code:			Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:			
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving		First Offer - \$1.20	10000 / square yard	\$12,000.00		Υ
Product Code:			Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:			
SAC Services 👔		First Offer - \$2.40	10000 / square yard	\$24,000.00		Y
Product Code:			Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:			

PM-030601-25 BASE BID: 310-03 ASPHAL	T CRACK REPAI	R-0 INCH TO 3/4 INC	Н			
Supplier		Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Rudy Construction Co. 👔		First Offer - \$1.80	2000 / linear foot	\$3,600.00		Υ
Product Code:	·		Supplier Product Code	: :		
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:			
Arroyos Concrete LLC		First Offer - \$2.00	2000 / linear foot	\$4,000.00		Y
Product Code:			Supplier Product Code	2:		
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:			
Atlas Paving Company 👔		First Offer - \$2.00	2000 / linear foot	\$4,000.00		Y

Product Code:		<b>Supplier Product Code</b>	:	
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$2.15	2000 / linear foot	\$4,300.00	Υ
Product Code:		<b>Supplier Product Code</b>	:	
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		
EMC SERVICES LLC	First Offer - \$2.30	2000 / linear foot	\$4,600.00	Y
Product Code:		<b>Supplier Product Code</b>	•	
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		
SAC Services 👔	First Offer - \$2.75	2000 / linear foot	\$5,500.00	Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code	:	
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		

Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs	
Rudy Construction Co. 🙀	First Offer - \$2.15	1000 / linear foot	\$2,150.00		Y	
		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
Arroyos Concrete LLC	First Offer - \$3.00	1000 / linear foot	\$3,000.00		Υ	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$3.00	1000 / linear foot	\$3,000.00		Υ	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
SAC Services 👔	First Offer - \$3.00	1000 / linear foot	\$3,000.00		Υ	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$3.25	1000 / linear foot	\$3,250.00		Υ	
		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
EMC SERVICES LLC	First Offer - \$3.45	1000 / linear foot	\$3,450.00		Υ	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				

PM-030601-27 BASE BID: 310-05 CLEANING AND SEALII	NG P.C. CONCRETE JO	INTS & CRACKS				
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs	
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$1.80	1000 / linear foot	\$1,800.00		Y	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
EMC SERVICES LLC	First Offer - \$2.75	1000 / linear foot	\$2,750.00		Y	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
Arroyos Concrete LLC	First Offer - \$3.00	1000 / linear foot	\$3,000.00		Y	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$3.00	1000 / linear foot	\$3,000.00		Y	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
SAC Services 👔	First Offer - \$3.00	1000 / linear foot	\$3,000.00		Y	
		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$3.25	1000 / linear foot	\$3,250.00		Y	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				

PM-030601-28 BASE BID: 313-00 TACK COAT (ULTRA	TACI	<b>(</b> )				
Supplier		Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Atlas Paving Company 👔		First Offer - \$4.00	1000 / gallon	\$4,000.00		Y
		Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	ode:			
Rudy Construction Co.		First Offer - \$5.00	1000 / gallon	\$5,000.00		Y
			Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	ode:		
Arroyos Concrete LLC		First Offer - \$5.00	1000 / gallon	\$5,000.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
EMC SERVICES LLC		First Offer - \$5.75	1000 / gallon	\$5,750.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
SAC Services 👔		First Offer - \$6.00	1000 / gallon	\$6,000.00		Y
		Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	ode:			
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving		First Offer - \$7.50	1000 / gallon	\$7,500.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	ode:		

PM-030601-29 BASE BID: 404-00 STRUCTURAL CONCRI	TE					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs	
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$450.00	50 / cubic yard	\$22,500.00		Υ	
Product Code:		Supplier Product Co	de:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:				
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$500.00	50 / cubic yard	\$25,000.00		Y	
Product Code:		Supplier Product Co	de:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:				
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$500.00	50 / cubic yard	\$25,000.00		Y	
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:				
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:				
Arroyos Concrete LLC	First Offer - \$550.00	50 / cubic yard	\$27,500.00		Υ	
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:				
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:				
EMC SERVICES LLC	First Offer - \$650.00	50 / cubic yard	\$32,500.00		Υ	
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:				
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:				
SAC Services 👔	First Offer - \$650.00	50 / cubic yard	\$32,500.00		Y	
Product Code:		Supplier Product Co	de:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:				

PM-030601-30 BASE BID: 404-04 CONCRETE (FLOWABLE FILL)								
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs			
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$215.00	10 / cubic yard	\$2,150.00		Υ			
Product Code:		Supplier Product Co	de:					
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$225.00	10 / cubic yard	\$2,250.00		Υ			
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:						
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:						
EMC SERVICES LLC	First Offer - \$230.00	10 / cubic yard	\$2,300.00		Υ			
Product Code:		Supplier Product Co	de:					

Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:				
Arroyos Concrete LLC	First Offer - \$250.00	10 / cubic yard	\$2,500.00	Υ		
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:				
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:				
SAC Services 👔	First Offer - \$310.00	10 / cubic yard	\$3,100.00	Υ		
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:				
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:				
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$500.00	10 / cubic yard	\$5,000.00	Υ		
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:				
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:				

PM-0306-01-31 BASE BID: 411-00 REINFORCING STEEL	_					
Supplier		Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Rudy Construction Co.		First Offer - \$1.35	5000 / pound	\$6,750.00		Υ
Product Code:			Supplier Product Co	ode:		
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:			
Atlas Paving Company 👔		First Offer - \$2.00	5000 / pound	\$10,000.00		Υ
Product Code:			Supplier Product Co	ode:		
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:			
EMC SERVICES LLC		First Offer - \$2.10	5000 / pound	\$10,500.00		Υ
Product Code:			Supplier Product Co	ode:		
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:			
SAC Services 👔		First Offer - \$2.50	5000 / pound	\$12,500.00		Υ
Product Code:			Supplier Product Co	ode:		
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:			
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving		First Offer - \$2.65	5000 / pound	\$13,250.00		Υ
Product Code:			Supplier Product Co	ode:		
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:			
Arroyos Concrete LLC		First Offer - \$4.00	5000 / pound	\$20,000.00		Υ
Product Code:			Supplier Product Co	ode:		
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:			

PM-030601-32 BASE BID: 451-01 CGMP STORM PIPE (1	8 INCHES)				
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$45.00	100 / linear foot	\$4,500.00		Υ
Product Code:		Supplier Product Cod	le:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$50.00	100 / linear foot	\$5,000.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Cod	le:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
EMC SERVICES LLC	First Offer - \$50.00	100 / linear foot	\$5,000.00		Υ
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
SAC Services 🙀	First Offer - \$52.00	100 / linear foot	\$5,200.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Arroyos Concrete LLC	First Offer - \$55.00	100 / linear foot	\$5,500.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$74.00	100 / linear foot	\$7,400.00		Υ
		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			

PM-030601-33 BASE BID: 451-05 (CGMP) STORM P	PIPE (24	INCHES)				
Supplier		Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Rudy Construction Co. 👔		First Offer - \$55.00	100 / linear foot	\$5,500.00		Y
Product Code:	<u> </u>		Supplier Product Cod	e:		
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:			
SAC Services 🙀		First Offer - \$59.30	100 / linear foot	\$5,930.00		Y
Product Code:			Supplier Product Cod	e:		
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:			
Atlas Paving Company 👔		First Offer - \$60.00	100 / linear foot	\$6,000.00		Υ
Product Code:			Supplier Product Cod	e:		
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:			
EMC SERVICES LLC		First Offer - \$60.00	100 / linear foot	\$6,000.00		Y
Product Code:			Supplier Product Cod	e:		
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:			
Arroyos Concrete LLC		First Offer - \$73.00	100 / linear foot	\$7,300.00		Υ
Product Code:			Supplier Product Cod	e:		
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:			
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving		First Offer - \$84.50	100 / linear foot	\$8,450.00		Υ
Product Code:			Supplier Product Cod	e:		
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:			

PM-030601-34 BASE BID: 451-11 (CGMP) STORM PIPE	END SECTION (18 INCHES)	)				
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs	
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$280.00	6 / each	\$1,680.00		Y	
		Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	ode:			
Atlas Paving Company 🙀	First Offer - \$300.00	6 / each	\$1,800.00		Y	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	ode:			
SAC Services 📦	First Offer - \$300.00	6 / each	\$1,800.00		Y	
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:				
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:				
Arroyos Concrete LLC	First Offer - \$500.00	6 / each	\$3,000.00		Y	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
EMC SERVICES LLC	First Offer - \$500.00	6 / each	\$3,000.00		Y	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	ode:			
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$830.00	6 / each	\$4,980.00		Y	
		Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	ode:			

PM-030601-35 BASE BID: 451-12 (CGMP) STORM PIPE END SECTION (24 INCHES)									
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs				
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$380.00	6 / each	\$2,280.00		Υ				
		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:							
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$400.00	6 / each	\$2,400.00		Y				
		Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	ode:						
SAC Services 🙀	First Offer - \$465.00	6 / each	\$2,790.00		Y				

Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
EMC SERVICES LLC	SERVICES LLC First Offer - \$650.00		\$3,900.00	,	Υ
Product Code:		Supplier Product C	ode:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Arroyos Concrete LLC	First Offer - \$800.00	6 / each	\$4,800.00	,	Υ
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$960.00	6 / each	\$5,760.00	,	Υ
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
		Supplier Notes:			

PM-030601-36 BASE BID: 453-00 REINFORCED CON	CRETE PIPE (18 INCHES)					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs	
Rudy Construction Co. 🙀	First Offer - \$55.00	100 / linear foot	\$5,500.00		Υ	
		Supplier Product Coo Supplier Notes:	de:			
EMC SERVICES LLC	First Offer - \$68.00	100 / linear foot	\$6,800.00		Υ	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Coo Supplier Notes:	de:			
SAC Services 👔	First Offer - \$68.00	100 / linear foot	\$6,800.00		Υ	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
Arroyos Concrete LLC	First Offer - \$70.00	100 / linear foot	\$7,000.00		Υ	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Cod Supplier Notes:	de:			
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$77.00	100 / linear foot	\$7,700.00		Y	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Coo Supplier Notes:	de:			
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$110.00	100 / linear foot	\$11,000.00		Υ	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Cod Supplier Notes:	de:			

PM-030601-37 BASE BID: 453-01 REINFORCED CONCRI	ETE PIPE (24 INCHES)					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs	
SAC Services 👔	First Offer - \$72.00	100 / linear foot	\$7,200.00		Y	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Coo Supplier Notes:	de:			
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$75.00	100 / linear foot	\$7,500.00		Y	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Coo Supplier Notes:	de:			
EMC SERVICES LLC	First Offer - \$85.00	100 / linear foot	\$8,500.00		Υ	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$94.00	100 / linear foot	\$9,400.00		Y	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Coo Supplier Notes:	de:			
Arroyos Concrete LLC	First Offer - \$95.00	100 / linear foot	\$9,500.00		Υ	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Coo Supplier Notes:	de:			
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$129.00	100 / linear foot	\$12,900.00		Υ	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Coo Supplier Notes:	de:			

PM-030601-38 BASE BID: 453-19 REINFORCED CO	· · ·	,				
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs	
SAC Services 👔	First Offer - \$850.00	4 / each	\$3,400.00		Y	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	ode:			
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$1,000.00	4 / each	\$4,000.00		Υ	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$1,050.00	4 / each	\$4,200.00		Υ	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	ode:			
EMC SERVICES LLC	First Offer - \$1,150.00	4 / each	\$4,600.00		Y	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	ode:			
Arroyos Concrete LLC	First Offer - \$1,200.00	4 / each	\$4,800.00		Y	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	ode:			
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$1,900.00	4 / each	\$7,600.00		Υ	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	ode:			

PM-030601-39 BASE BID: 453-25 REINFORCED CONCRE	TE PIPE END SECTION (24	INCHES)				
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs	
SAC Services 👔	First Offer - \$990.00	4 / each	\$3,960.00		Y	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$1,100.00	4 / each	\$4,400.00		Y	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	Code:			
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$1,200.00	4 / each	\$4,800.00		Y	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
EMC SERVICES LLC	First Offer - \$1,250.00	4 / each	\$5,000.00		Y	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	Code:			
Arroyos Concrete LLC	First Offer - \$1,500.00	4 / each	\$6,000.00		Y	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	Code:			
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$2,000.00	4 / each	\$8,000.00		Y	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	Code:			

PM-030601-40 BASE BID: 454-34 DESIGN 2-0 INLET COMPLETE IN PLACE								
Supplier		Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs		
EMC SERVICES LLC		First Offer - \$3,600.00	5 / each	\$18,000.00		Y		
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product ( Supplier Notes:	Code:				
Arroyos Concrete LLC		First Offer - \$3,800.00	5 / each	\$19,000.00		Y		
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product ( Supplier Notes:	Code:				
Rudy Construction Co.		First Offer - \$4,500.00	5 / each	\$22,500.00		Y		
Product Code:			Supplier Product (	Code:				

Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
SAC Services 👔	First Offer - \$4,750.00	5 / each	\$23,750.00		Υ
Product Code:		Supplier Product C	Code:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$4,800.00	5 / each	\$24,000.00		Υ
Product Code:		Supplier Product C	Code:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$5,400.00	5 / each	\$27,000.00		Υ
Product Code:		Supplier Product C	Code:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

PM-030601-41 BASE BID: 454-37 DESIGN 2-1 INLET C	СОМР	PLETE					
Supplier		Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs	
Arroyos Concrete LLC		First Offer - \$4,300.00	2 / each	\$8,600.00		Υ	
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
EMC SERVICES LLC		First Offer - \$4,500.00	2 / each	\$9,000.00		Υ	
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product ( Supplier Notes:	Code:			
Rudy Construction Co.		First Offer - \$5,500.00	2 / each	\$11,000.00		Y	
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product ( Supplier Notes:	Code:			
SAC Services 🙀		First Offer - \$5,685.00	2 / each	\$11,370.00		Y	
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product ( Supplier Notes:	Code:			
Atlas Paving Company 👔		First Offer - \$5,800.00	2 / each	\$11,600.00		Y	
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product ( Supplier Notes:	Code:			
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving		First Offer - \$6,700.00	2 / each	\$13,400.00		Υ	
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product ( Supplier Notes:	Code:			

PM-030601-42 BASE BID: 454-88 Storm Water Curb Op	ening				
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$250.00	5 / each	\$1,250.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	Code:		
Arroyos Concrete LLC	First Offer - \$300.00	5 / each	\$1,500.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	Code:		
SAC Services 👔	First Offer - \$350.00	5 / each	\$1,750.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	Code:		
EMC SERVICES LLC	First Offer - \$380.00	5 / each	\$1,900.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	Code:		
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$400.00	5 / each	\$2,000.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	Code:		
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$400.00	5 / each	\$2,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	Code:		

PM-030601-43 BASE BID: 454-92 REBUILD EXISTING CUR	RB INLET				
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$1,500.00	10 / each	\$15,000.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	Code:		
Arroyos Concrete LLC	First Offer - \$1,500.00	10 / each	\$15,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	Code:		
EMC SERVICES LLC	First Offer - \$2,000.00	10 / each	\$20,000.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	Code:		
SAC Services 👔	First Offer - \$2,100.00	10 / each	\$21,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	Code:		
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$2,500.00	10 / each	\$25,000.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	Code:		
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$5,000.00	10 / each	\$50,000.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	Code:		

PM-030601-44 BASE BID: 459-01 ADJUST MANHOLE TO 0	GRADE				
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$500.00	50 / each	\$25,000.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	ode:		
Arroyos Concrete LLC	First Offer - \$550.00	50 / each	\$27,500.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	ode:		
EMC SERVICES LLC	First Offer - \$550.00	50 / each	\$27,500.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	ode:		
Atlas Paving Company 🙀	First Offer - \$650.00	50 / each	\$32,500.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	ode:		
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$700.00	50 / each	\$35,000.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	ode:		
SAC Services 🙀	First Offer - \$950.00	50 / each	\$47,500.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	ode:		

PM-030601-45 BASE BID: 460-00 PROVIDE AND SET NEW MANHOLE RING & COVER								
Supplier		Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs		
SAC Services 👔		First Offer - \$500.00	5 / each	\$2,500.00		Υ		
Product Code:	·		Supplier Product (	Code:				
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:					
Arroyos Concrete LLC		First Offer - \$650.00	5 / each	\$3,250.00		Υ		
Product Code:			Supplier Product (	Code:				
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:					
Atlas Paving Company 👔		First Offer - \$650.00	5 / each	\$3,250.00		Y		

Product Code:		Supplier Product C	Code:	
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		
EMC SERVICES LLC	First Offer - \$680.00	5 / each	\$3,400.00	Υ
Product Code:		Supplier Product C	Code:	
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$750.00	5 / each	\$3,750.00	Υ
Product Code:		Supplier Product C	Code:	
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$1,000.00	5 / each	\$5,000.00	Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product C	Code:	
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		

PM-030601-46 BASE BID: 511-14 WATER SERVICE LI	NE (1 INCH) (W/M	IETER RELO	CATE)			
Supplier		Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Rudy Construction Co. 👔	First Offer	- \$2,000.00	1 / each	\$2,000.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product ( Supplier Notes:	Code:		
SAC Services 👔	First Offer	- \$2,100.00	1 / each	\$2,100.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product ( Supplier Notes:	Code:		
EMC SERVICES LLC	First Offer	- \$3,200.00	1 / each	\$3,200.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Arroyos Concrete LLC	First Offer	- \$3,500.00	1 / each	\$3,500.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product ( Supplier Notes:	Code:		
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer	- \$3,500.00	1 / each	\$3,500.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product ( Supplier Notes:	Code:		
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer	- \$4,500.00	1 / each	\$4,500.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product ( Supplier Notes:	Code:		

PM-030601-47 BASE BID: 511-27 WATER METER ADJUST	TO GRADE				
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$165.00	1 / each	\$165.00		Υ
Product Code:		Supplier Product C	ode:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Arroyos Concrete LLC	First Offer - \$300.00	1 / each	\$300.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
EMC SERVICES LLC	First Offer - \$320.00	1 / each	\$320.00		Υ
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Atlas Paving Company 🙀	First Offer - \$350.00	1 / each	\$350.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	ode:		
SAC Services	First Offer - \$350.00	1 / each	\$350.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$375.00	1 / each	\$375.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	ode:		

PM-030601-48 BASE BID: 516-02 REMOVE AND RELOCATE FIRE HYDRANT								
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs			
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$4,680.00	1 / each	\$4,680.00		Υ			
		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:						
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$5,000.00	1 / each	\$5,000.00		Y			
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:						
Arroyos Concrete LLC	First Offer - \$6,000.00	1 / each	\$6,000.00		Υ			
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:						
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$9,000.00	1 / each	\$9,000.00		Υ			
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product ( Supplier Notes:	Code:					
EMC SERVICES LLC	First Offer - \$12,000.00	1 / each	\$12,000.00		Υ			
Product Code: Agency Notes:	Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		Code:					
SAC Services 👔	First Offer - \$12,300.00	1 / each	\$12,300.00		Y			
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product ( Supplier Notes:	Code:					

PM-030601-49 BASE BID: 520-03 VALVE BOX ADJUST TO	GRADE					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs	
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$150.00	50 / each	\$7,500.00		Υ	
		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
EMC SERVICES LLC	First Offer - \$200.00	50 / each	\$10,000.00		Υ	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
Arroyos Concrete LLC	First Offer - \$250.00	50 / each	\$12,500.00		Y	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$250.00	50 / each	\$12,500.00		Y	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	ode:			
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$275.00	50 / each	\$13,750.00		Υ	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	ode:			
SAC Services 🙀	First Offer - \$300.00	50 / each	\$15,000.00		Y	
		Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	ode:			

PM-030601-50 BASE BID: 520-15 WATER VALVE BOX							
Supplier		Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs	
Arroyos Concrete LLC		First Offer - \$250.00	5 / each	\$1,250.00		Υ	
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
EMC SERVICES LLC		First Offer - \$250.00	5 / each	\$1,250.00		Y	
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
Atlas Paving Company 👔		First Offer - \$275.00	5 / each	\$1,375.00		Y	
Product Code:			Supplier Product C	Code:			

Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:					
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$295.00	5 / each	\$1,475.00	Υ			
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:					
Agency Notes:	Supplier Notes:						
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$350.00	5 / each	\$1,750.00	Y			
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:					
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:					
SAC Services 👔	First Offer - \$400.00	5 / each	\$2,000.00	Y			
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:					
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:					

PM-030601-51 BASE BID: 520-16 WATER METER BOX (TR	AFFIC TYPE)				
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$350.00	5 / each	\$1,750.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:	Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
Arroyos Concrete LLC	First Offer - \$350.00	5 / each	\$1,750.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$350.00	5 / each	\$1,750.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
EMC SERVICES LLC	First Offer - \$350.00	5 / each	\$1,750.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	ode:		
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$375.00	5 / each	\$1,875.00		Υ
roduct Code: gency Notes:		Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	ode:		
SAC Services 🙀	First Offer - \$450.00	5 / each	\$2,250.00		Υ
		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			

PM-030601-52 BASE BID: 729-10 REMOVE AND RELOCATE SIGN								
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs			
Arroyos Concrete LLC	First Offer - \$250.00	5 / each	\$1,250.00		Υ			
		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:						
EMC SERVICES LLC	First Offer - \$250.00	5 / each	\$1,250.00		Υ			
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:						
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$500.00	5 / each	\$2,500.00		Υ			
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:						
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$505.00	5 / each	\$2,525.00		Υ			
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	Code:					
SAC Services 👔	First Offer - \$550.00	5 / each	\$2,750.00		Υ			
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	Code:					
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$1,250.00	5 / each	\$6,250.00		Y			
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	Code:					

PM-030601-53 BASE BID: 735-00 TRAFFIC STRIPE (4 INCH WIDE)								
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs			
Arroyos Concrete LLC	First Offer - \$0.75	5000 / linear foot	\$3,750.00		Υ			
		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:						
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$3.90	5000 / linear foot	\$19,500.00		Y			
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:	Code:					
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$3.90	5000 / linear foot	\$19,500.00		Υ			
		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:						
EMC SERVICES LLC	First Offer - \$4.40	5000 / linear foot	\$22,000.00		Υ			
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:	:					
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$5.50	5000 / linear foot	\$27,500.00		Y			
		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:	:					
SAC Services 🙀	First Offer - \$5.50	5000 / linear foot	\$27,500.00		Y			
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:	:	·				

PM-030601-54 BASE BID: 735-01 TRAFFIC STRIPE (ARRO	OWS)					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs	
Atlas Paving Company 🙀	First Offer - \$240.00	5 / each	\$1,200.00		Υ	
Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
EMC SERVICES LLC	First Offer - \$270.00	5 / each	\$1,350.00		Υ	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$275.00	5 / each	\$1,375.00		Y	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
SAC Services 👔	First Offer - \$350.00	5 / each	\$1,750.00		Y	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product ( Supplier Notes:	Code:			
Arroyos Concrete LLC	First Offer - \$400.00	5 / each	\$2,000.00		Υ	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product ( Supplier Notes:	Code:			
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$465.00	5 / each	\$2,325.00		Υ	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product ( Supplier Notes:	Code:			

PM-030601-55 BASE BID: 735-07 TRAFFIC STRIPE (8 INCH WIDE)							
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs		
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$5.65	100 / linear foot	\$565.00		Y		
Product Code:		Supplier Product Cod	le:				
Agency Notes:	Supplier Notes:						
EMC SERVICES LLC	First Offer - \$6.25	100 / linear foot	\$625.00		Y		
Product Code:		Supplier Product Cod	le:				
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:					
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$7.75	100 / linear foot	\$775.00		Υ		
Product Code:		Supplier Product Cod	le:				

Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:				
Arroyos Concrete LLC		First Offer - \$8.00	100 / linear foot	\$800.00	,	Υ
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:				
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:			
Rudy Construction Co.	F	irst Offer - \$11.00	100 / linear foot	\$1,100.00	,	Υ
Product Code:			Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:			
SAC Services 👔	F	irst Offer - \$12.00	100 / linear foot	\$1,200.00	,	Υ
Product Code:			Supplier Product Cod	e:		
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:			

PM-030601-56 BASE BID: 735-08 TRAFFIC STRIPE (12 INC	CH WIDE)					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs	
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$7.40	100 / linear foot	\$740.00		Y	
		Supplier Product Cod Supplier Notes:	e:			
Arroyos Concrete LLC	First Offer - \$8.00	100 / linear foot	\$800.00		Y	
Product Code: Agency Notes:	Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:					
EMC SERVICES LLC	First Offer - \$8.50	100 / linear foot	\$850.00		Υ	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$15.50	100 / linear foot	\$1,550.00		Υ	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Cod Supplier Notes:	e:			
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$16.50	100 / linear foot	\$1,650.00		Y	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Cod Supplier Notes:	e:			
SAC Services 👔	First Offer - \$18.00	100 / linear foot	\$1,800.00		Y	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Cod Supplier Notes:	e:			

PM-030601-57 BASE BID: 735-09 TRAFFIC STRIPE (24 INC	CH WIDE)				
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Arroyos Concrete LLC	First Offer - \$9.00	100 / linear foot	\$900.00		Υ
Product Code:		Supplier Product Cod	e:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$20.75	100 / linear foot	\$2,075.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Cod	e:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$23.20	100 / linear foot	\$2,320.00		Υ
Product Code:		Supplier Product Cod	e:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
EMC SERVICES LLC	First Offer - \$23.80	100 / linear foot	\$2,380.00		Υ
Product Code:		Supplier Product Cod	e:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$27.50	100 / linear foot	\$2,750.00		Y
Product Code:		<b>Supplier Product Cod</b>	e:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
SAC Services 👔	First Offer - \$28.00	100 / linear foot	\$2,800.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Cod	e:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

PM-030601-58 BASE BID: 735-10 TRAFFIC STRIPE (4 INC	H WIDE)(SHADOW STR	IPING)			
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Arroyos Concrete LLC	First Offer - \$2.00	100 / linear foot	\$200.00		Υ
Product Code:		Supplier Product Cod	e:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$4.25	100 / linear foot	\$425.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Cod	e:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
EMC SERVICES LLC	First Offer - \$4.90	100 / linear foot	\$490.00		Υ
Product Code:		Supplier Product Cod	e:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$7.75	100 / linear foot	\$775.00		Υ
Product Code:		Supplier Product Cod	e:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
SAC Services 🙀	First Offer - \$16.00	100 / linear foot	\$1,600.00		Υ
Product Code:		Supplier Product Cod	e:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$16.50	100 / linear foot	\$1,650.00		Υ
Product Code:		Supplier Product Cod	e:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

PM-030601-59 BASE BID: 735-11 TRAFFIC STRIPE (PLAST	TC)(SYMBOLD)(RR TRACK	(S)			
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Arroyos Concrete LLC	First Offer - \$875.00	5 / each	\$4,375.00		Υ
Product Code:		Supplier Product 0	Code:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$1,050.00	5 / each	\$5,250.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product 0	Code:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$1,935.00	5 / each	\$9,675.00		Υ
Product Code:		Supplier Product 0	Code:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$2,100.00	5 / each	\$10,500.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product 0	Code:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
SAC Services 👔	First Offer - \$2,100.00	5 / each	\$10,500.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product 0	Code:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
EMC SERVICES LLC	First Offer - \$2,200.00	5 / each	\$11,000.00		Υ
Product Code:		Supplier Product 0	Code:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

PM-030601-60 BASE BID: Traffic Stripe (Multi-Polymer) (Bike Lane Symbol & Paint)										
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs					
Arroyos Concrete LLC	First Offer - \$175.00	2 / each	\$350.00		Y					
Product Code: Agency Notes:	Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:									
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$1,160.00	2 / each	\$2,320.00		Y					
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product ( Supplier Notes:	Code:							
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$2,200.00	2 / each	\$4,400.00		Y					
Product Code:		Supplier Product (	Code:							

Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
SAC Services 👔	First Offer - \$2,600.00	2 / each	\$5,200.00	Y	
Product Code:	Supplier Product Code:				
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$3,250.00	2 / each	\$6,500.00	Y	
Product Code:		Supplier Product C	Code:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
EMC SERVICES LLC	First Offer - \$3,500.00	2 / each	\$7,000.00	Υ	
Product Code:		Supplier Product C	Code:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

PM-030601-61 BASE BID: 742-00 REMOVE TRAFFIC STRII	PE (4WIDE)					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs	
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$2.00	500 / linear foot	\$1,000.00		Υ	
		Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	:			
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$3.90	500 / linear foot	\$1,950.00		Y	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	:			
EMC SERVICES LLC	First Offer - \$4.20	500 / linear foot	\$2,100.00		Υ	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$5.50	500 / linear foot	\$2,750.00		Y	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	:			
SAC Services 🙀	First Offer - \$5.90	500 / linear foot	\$2,950.00		Y	
		Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	:			
Arroyos Concrete LLC	First Offer - \$9.00	500 / linear foot	\$4,500.00		Υ	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	:			

PM-030601-62 BASE BID: 742-01 REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIF	PE (ARROWS)				
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$75.00	1 / each	\$75.00		Υ
		Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	Code:		
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$90.00	1 / each	\$90.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	Code:		
SAC Services 👔	First Offer - \$95.00	1 / each	\$95.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
EMC SERVICES LLC	First Offer - \$100.00	1 / each	\$100.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$200.00	1 / each	\$200.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	Code:		
Arroyos Concrete LLC	First Offer - \$350.00	1 / each	\$350.00		Y
		Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	Code:		

Supplier Unit Price			Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs	
			. ,		Atten.		
Rudy Construction Co. 👔		First Offer - \$75.00	1 / each	\$75.00		Y	
Product Code:		Supplier Product (	Code:				
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:				
Atlas Paving Company 👔		First Offer - \$90.00	1 / each	\$90.00		Y	
Product Code:			Supplier Product (	Code:			
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:				
SAC Services 👔		First Offer - \$95.00	1 / each	\$95.00		Y	
Product Code:			Supplier Product Code:				
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:				
EMC SERVICES LLC		First Offer - \$100.00	1 / each	\$100.00		Y	
Product Code:			Supplier Product Code:				
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:				
Arroyos Concrete LLC		First Offer - \$350.00	1 / each	\$350.00		Υ	
Product Code:			Supplier Product Code:				
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:				
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving		First Offer - \$400.00	1 / each	\$400.00		Y	
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:					
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:					

PM-030601-64 BASE BID: 801-05 SURVEY CREW (TWO	MAN)				
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
SAC Services 👔	First Offer - \$180.00	20 / hour	\$3,600.00		Y
		Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	ode:		
Rudy Construction Co. 🙀	First Offer - \$200.00	20 / hour	\$4,000.00		Y
		Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	ode:		
EMC SERVICES LLC	First Offer - \$200.00	20 / hour	\$4,000.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Arroyos Concrete LLC	First Offer - \$250.00	20 / hour	\$5,000.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$250.00	20 / hour	\$5,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	ode:		
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$250.00	20 / hour	\$5,000.00		Υ
		Supplier Product Consumplier Notes:	ode:		

PM-030601-65 BASE BID: 811-11 STRUCTURE REMOVAL (STORM SEWER INLET)										
Supplier		Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs				
Rudy Construction Co. 👔		First Offer - \$300.00	10 / each	\$3,000.00		Υ				
Product Code:			Supplier Product Code:							
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:							
EMC SERVICES LLC		First Offer - \$500.00	10 / each	\$5,000.00		Y				
Product Code:			Supplier Product Code:							
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:							
Arroyos Concrete LLC		First Offer - \$750.00	10 / each	\$7,500.00		Υ				
Product Code:			Supplier Product (	Code:						

Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
SAC Services 👔	First Offer - \$750.00	10 / each	\$7,500.00	Y	
Product Code: Agency Notes:	Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$900.00	10 / each	\$9,000.00	Υ	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$1,000.00	10 / each	\$10,000.00	Υ	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product ( Supplier Notes:	Code:		

PM-030601-66 BASE BID: 812-01 REMOVE SIDEWALK					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
SAC Services 🙀	First Offer - \$8.00	1000 / square yard	\$8,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
EMC SERVICES LLC	First Offer - \$11.00	1000 / square yard	\$11,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Arroyos Concrete LLC	First Offer - \$12.00	1000 / square yard	\$12,000.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Atlas Paving Company 🙀	First Offer - \$12.00	1000 / square yard	\$12,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$14.00	1000 / square yard	\$14,000.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$25.00	1000 / square yard	\$25,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			

PM-030601-67 BASE BID: 812-03 REMOVE CURB AND 0	GUTTER				
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
SAC Services 🙀	First Offer - \$7.00	2000 / linear foot	\$14,000.00		Y
Product Code:	·	Supplier Product Code	:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
EMC SERVICES LLC	First Offer - \$10.00	2000 / linear foot	\$20,000.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code	:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$11.00	2000 / linear foot	\$22,000.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code	:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Arroyos Concrete LLC	First Offer - \$12.00	2000 / linear foot	\$24,000.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code	:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Atlas Paving Company 🙀	First Offer - \$12.00	2000 / linear foot	\$24,000.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code	:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$15.00	2000 / linear foot	\$30,000.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code	:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

PM-030601-68 BASE BID: 813-00 REMOVE DRIVEWAY					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
SAC Services 👔	First Offer - \$10.00	1000 / square yard	\$10,000.00		Υ
		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Atlas Paving Company 🙀	First Offer - \$12.00	1000 / square yard	\$12,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$12.00	1000 / square yard	\$12,000.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
EMC SERVICES LLC	First Offer - \$12.00	1000 / square yard	\$12,000.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Arroyos Concrete LLC	First Offer - \$14.00	1000 / square yard	\$14,000.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$30.00	1000 / square yard	\$30,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

PM-030601-69 BASE BID: 818-04 ASPHALT PAVEMENT REPAIR (6 INCHES)(PER MD-15 TO THE SURFACE)									
Supplier	Unit Pri	e Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs				
Arroyos Concrete LLC	First Offer - \$47.0	4000 / square yard	\$188,000.00		Υ				
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:							
EMC SERVICES LLC	First Offer - \$54.0	4000 / square yard	\$216,000.00		Υ				
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:							
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$58.0	4000 / square yard	\$232,000.00		Υ				
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:							
Atlas Paving Company 🙀	First Offer - \$60.0	4000 / square yard	\$240,000.00		Y				
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:							
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$70.0	0 4000 / square yard	\$280,000.00		Υ				
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:							
SAC Services 🙀	First Offer - \$84.1	5 4000 / square yard	\$336,600.00		Y				
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:							

PM-030601-70 BASE BID: 818-05 ASPHALT PAVEMENT REPAIR (8 INCHES)(PER MD-15 TO THE SURFACE)									
Supplier		Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs			
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving		First Offer - \$63.00	1000 / square yard	\$63,000.00		Υ			
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:						
Arroyos Concrete LLC		First Offer - \$68.80	1000 / square yard	\$68,800.00		Υ			
Product Code: Agency Notes:			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:						
Rudy Construction Co.		First Offer - \$75.00	1000 / square yard	\$75,000.00		Υ			
Product Code:			Supplier Product Code:						

Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		
Atlas Paving Company 🙀	First Offer - \$75.00	1000 / square yard	\$75,000.00	Υ
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		
EMC SERVICES LLC	First Offer - \$76.00	1000 / square yard	\$76,000.00	Υ
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		
SAC Services 🙀	First Offer - \$111.65	1000 / square yard	\$111,650.00	Υ
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		

PM-030601-71 BASE BID: 818-06 ASPHALT PAVEMENT REPAIR (10 INCHES)(PER MD-15 TO THE SURFACE)									
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs				
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$73.00	1000 / square yard	\$73,000.00		Υ				
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:							
Arroyos Concrete LLC	First Offer - \$81.00	1000 / square yard	\$81,000.00		Υ				
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:							
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$85.00	1000 / square yard	\$85,000.00		Υ				
Product Code: Agency Notes:	Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:								
Atlas Paving Company 🙀	First Offer - \$85.00	1000 / square yard	\$85,000.00		Υ				
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:							
EMC SERVICES LLC	First Offer - \$93.00	1000 / square yard	\$93,000.00		Υ				
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:							
SAC Services 🙀	First Offer - \$117.25	1000 / square yard	\$117,250.00		Υ				
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:							

PM-030601-72 BASE BID: 819-10 STORM SEWER HOO	D REPLACEMENT				
Supplier	Unit Pric	e Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Rudy Construction Co. 🙀	First Offer - \$250.0	20 / each	\$5,000.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product (	Code:		'
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
SAC Services 🙀	First Offer - \$310.00	20 / each	\$6,200.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product (	Code:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
EMC SERVICES LLC	First Offer - \$320.00	20 / each	\$6,400.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Atlas Paving Company 🙀	First Offer - \$330.00	20 / each	\$6,600.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$330.00	20 / each	\$6,600.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Arroyos Concrete LLC	First Offer - \$350.00	20 / each	\$7,000.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

PM-030601-73 BASE BID: 819-20 STORM SEWER CAST (	GRATE REPLACEMENT				
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Rudy Construction Co. 👔	First Offer - \$200.00	40 / each	\$8,000.00		Υ
		Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	ode:		
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$275.00	40 / each	\$11,000.00		Y
		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$285.00	40 / each	\$11,400.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
SAC Services	First Offer - \$300.00	40 / each	\$12,000.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	ode:		
EMC SERVICES LLC	First Offer - \$320.00	40 / each	\$12,800.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Arroyos Concrete LLC	First Offer - \$350.00	40 / each	\$14,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	ode:		

PM-030601-74 BASE BID: 819-21 STORM SEWER CAST	FRAME REPLACEMENT				
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Rudy Construction Co. 🙀	First Offer - \$275.00	20 / each	\$5,500.00		Υ
		Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	ode:		
EMC SERVICES LLC	First Offer - \$320.00	20 / each	\$6,400.00		Υ
		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Arroyos Concrete LLC	First Offer - \$350.00	20 / each	\$7,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
SAC Services 🙀	First Offer - \$350.00	20 / each	\$7,000.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$450.00	20 / each	\$9,000.00		Υ
		Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	ode:		
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$485.00	20 / each	\$9,700.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	ode:		

PM-030601-75 BASE BID: 820-00 SAWCUT PAVEMENT (LOOPS)									
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs				
Atlas Paving Company 🙀	First Offer - \$5.00	1000 / linear foot	\$5,000.00		Y				
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code	<b>:</b>						
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:							
EMC SERVICES LLC	First Offer - \$10.00	1000 / linear foot	\$10,000.00		Υ				
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:							
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:							
Arroyos Concrete LLC	First Offer - \$15.00	1000 / linear foot	\$15,000.00		Υ				
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code	::						

Agency Notes:	Supplier Notes:			
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$21.00	1000 / linear foot	\$21,000.00	Y
Product Code:	Supplier Product Code	:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		
SAC Services 🙀	First Offer - \$22.00	1000 / linear foot	\$22,000.00	Υ
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code	:	
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$25.00	1000 / linear foot	\$25,000.00	Υ
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code	:	
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		

PM-030601-76 BASE BID: 820-01 MACHINE SAW CUT						
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs	
Rudy Construction Co. 🙀	First Offer - \$3.00	200 / linear foot	\$600.00		Υ	
Product Code: Agency Notes:	Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	:				
EMC SERVICES LLC	First Offer - \$3.50	200 / linear foot	\$700.00		Υ	
Product Code: Agency Notes:	Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:					
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$4.50	200 / linear foot	\$900.00		Υ	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$5.00	200 / linear foot	\$1,000.00		Υ	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
Arroyos Concrete LLC	First Offer - \$5.50	200 / linear foot	\$1,100.00		Υ	
Product Code: Agency Notes:	Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	:				
SAC Services 🙀	First Offer - \$6.00	200 / linear foot	\$1,200.00		Y	
Product Code: Agency Notes:	Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	:				

PM-030601-77 BASE BID: 823-00 SIDEWALK					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$50.00	2000 / square yard	\$100,000.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$50.00	2000 / square yard	\$100,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
EMC SERVICES LLC	First Offer - \$52.00	2000 / square yard	\$104,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$58.00	2000 / square yard	\$116,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Arroyos Concrete LLC	First Offer - \$65.00	2000 / square yard	\$130,000.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
SAC Services 👔	First Offer - \$70.00	2000 / square yard	\$140,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			

PM-030601-78 BASE BID: 823-03 6 INCH P.C. CONC. D	RIVEWAY (HES)				
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Rudy Construction Co. 🙀	First Offer - \$65.00	3000 / square yard	\$195,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:	Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
EMC SERVICES LLC	First Offer - \$66.00	3000 / square yard	\$198,000.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$70.00	3000 / square yard	\$210,000.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Arroyos Concrete LLC	First Offer - \$72.00	3000 / square yard	\$216,000.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
SAC Services 👔	First Offer - \$86.45	3000 / square yard	\$259,350.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$125.00	3000 / square yard	\$375,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			

PM-030601-79 BASE BID: 824-01 COLORED CONCRETI	E (SP)				
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$20.00	500 / square yard	\$10,000.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	:		
Agency Notes:  Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$28.00	500 / square yard	\$14,000.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:	11130 01101 420.00	Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:			
EMC SERVICES LLC	First Offer - \$40.00	500 / square yard	\$20,000.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:	Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	:			
Atlas Paving Company 🙀	First Offer - \$50.00	500 / square yard	\$25,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	:		
Arroyos Concrete LLC	First Offer - \$55.00	500 / square yard	\$27,500.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	:		
SAC Services 👔	First Offer - \$115.00	500 / square yard	\$57,500.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:	·	Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	:		

PM-030601-80 BASE BID: 824-05 STAMPED CONCRETE FINISH										
Supplier		Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs				
Rudy Construction Co. 🙀		First Offer - \$20.00	500 / square yard	\$10,000.00		Y				
Product Code:			Supplier Product Code	: :						
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:							
EMC SERVICES LLC		First Offer - \$30.00	500 / square yard	\$15,000.00		Y				
Product Code:			Supplier Product Code	<b>:</b>						
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:							
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving		First Offer - \$33.00	500 / square yard	\$16,500.00		Y				
Product Code:			Supplier Product Code	):						

Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		
Atlas Paving Company 🙀	First Offer - \$55.00	500 / square yard	\$27,500.00	Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code	<b>:</b>	
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		
Arroyos Concrete LLC	First Offer - \$60.00	500 / square yard	\$30,000.00	Υ
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code	<b>:</b>	
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		
SAC Services 👔	First Offer - \$132.00	500 / square yard	\$66,000.00	Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code	<b>:</b>	
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		

PM-030601-81 BASE BID: 826-08 PERFORATED PIPE UNI	DERDRAIN (SIX INCH)				
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
EMC SERVICES LLC	First Offer - \$18.00	100 / linear foot	\$1,800.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:	Supplier Product Cod Supplier Notes:	e:			
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$20.00	100 / linear foot	\$2,000.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Cod Supplier Notes:	e:		
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$20.00	100 / linear foot	\$2,000.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$20.00	100 / linear foot	\$2,000.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Cod Supplier Notes:	e:		
Arroyos Concrete LLC	First Offer - \$25.00	100 / linear foot	\$2,500.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:	Supplier Product Cod Supplier Notes:	e:			
SAC Services 🙀	First Offer - \$25.00	100 / linear foot	\$2,500.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Cod Supplier Notes:	e:		

PM-030601-82 BASE BID: 826-09 NON-PERFORATED PIP	E UNDERDRAIN (SIX II	NCH)				
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs	
EMC SERVICES LLC	First Offer - \$18.00	100 / linear foot	\$1,800.00		Υ	
Product Code: Agency Notes:	Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	e:				
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$20.00	100 / linear foot	\$2,000.00		Y	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	e:			
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$20.00	100 / linear foot	\$2,000.00		Υ	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$20.00	100 / linear foot	\$2,000.00		Y	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	e:			
Arroyos Concrete LLC	First Offer - \$25.00	100 / linear foot	\$2,500.00		Υ	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	e:			
SAC Services 🙀	First Offer - \$25.00	100 / linear foot	\$2,500.00		Y	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	e:			

PM-030601-83 BASE BID: 830-02 ADA CURB RAMP (6 I	NCH THICK)				
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
SAC Services 👔	First Offer - \$90.00	200 / square yard	\$18,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	::		
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$95.00	200 / square yard	\$19,000.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	:		
EMC SERVICES LLC	First Offer - \$95.00	200 / square yard	\$19,000.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	:		
Arroyos Concrete LLC	First Offer - \$110.00	200 / square yard	\$22,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	::		
Atlas Paving Company 🙀	First Offer - \$120.00	200 / square yard	\$24,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	:		
Rudy Construction Co. 🙀	First Offer - \$125.00	200 / square yard	\$25,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	::	·	

PM-030601-84 BASE BID: 830-03 ADA CURB RAMP (8 INCH THICK)								
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs			
SAC Services 🙀	First Offer - \$95.00	200 / square yard	\$19,000.00		Y			
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	:	·				
EMC SERVICES LLC	First Offer - \$100.00	200 / square yard	\$20,000.00		Υ			
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	:					
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$105.00	200 / square yard	\$21,000.00		Υ			
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	:					
Arroyos Concrete LLC	First Offer - \$115.00	200 / square yard	\$23,000.00		Υ			
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	:					
Atlas Paving Company 🙀	First Offer - \$130.00	200 / square yard	\$26,000.00		Υ			
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	:					
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$150.00	200 / square yard	\$30,000.00		Y			
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	:					

PM-030601-85 BASE BID: 830-04 TACTILE MARKERS/TRUNCATED DOMES										
Supplier		Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs				
Arroyos Concrete LLC		First Offer - \$30.00	200 / square foot	\$6,000.00		Υ				
Product Code:			Supplier Product Code	<b>:</b>						
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:							
EMC SERVICES LLC	П	First Offer - \$35.00	200 / square foot	\$7,000.00		Υ				
Product Code:			Supplier Product Code:							
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:							
SAC Services 🙀		First Offer - \$36.00	200 / square foot	\$7,200.00		Υ				
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code	<b>:</b>							

Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$38.00	200 / square foot	\$7,600.00	Υ	
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code	2:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$40.00	200 / square foot	\$8,000.00	Y	
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Atlas Paving Company 🙀	First Offer - \$50.00	200 / square foot	\$10,000.00	Y	
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code	2:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

PM-030601-86 BASE BID: 840-00 SOLID SLAB SODDING	;				
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
EMC SERVICES LLC	First Offer - \$3.00	1000 / square yard	\$3,000.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$4.00	1000 / square yard	\$4,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
SAC Services 📦	First Offer - \$4.00	1000 / square yard	\$4,000.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Arroyos Concrete LLC	First Offer - \$5.00	1000 / square yard	\$5,000.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Atlas Paving Company 🙀	First Offer - \$6.00	1000 / square yard	\$6,000.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$6.50	1000 / square yard	\$6,500.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			

PM-030601-87 BASE BID: 843-16 TREE REMOVAL (OVER	3 INCHES TO 12 INCHES	CALIPER)			
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
EMC SERVICES LLC	First Offer - \$700.00	1 / each	\$700.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product C	Code:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$1,000.00	1 / each	\$1,000.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product C	Code:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Arroyos Concrete LLC	First Offer - \$1,000.00	1 / each	\$1,000.00		Υ
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$1,200.00	1 / each	\$1,200.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$1,200.00	1 / each	\$1,200.00		Υ
Product Code:		Supplier Product C	Code:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
SAC Services 👔	First Offer - \$1,600.00	1 / each	\$1,600.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product C	Code:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

PM-030601-88 BASE BID: 843-17 TREE REMOVAL (OVER	12 INCHES CALIPER)				
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$1,200.00	1 / each	\$1,200.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	Code:		
EMC SERVICES LLC	First Offer - \$1,300.00	1 / each	\$1,300.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	Code:		
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$1,900.00	1 / each	\$1,900.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	Code:		
Arroyos Concrete LLC	First Offer - \$2,000.00	1 / each	\$2,000.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	Code:		
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$2,000.00	1 / each	\$2,000.00		Υ
		Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	Code:		
SAC Services 👔	First Offer - \$2,500.00	1 / each	\$2,500.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	Code:	,	

PM-030601-89 BASE BID: 900-04 TRIANGULAR SILT DIKE	S				
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$10.00	100 / linear foot	\$1,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Cod Supplier Notes:	e:		
SAC Services 👔	First Offer - \$13.00	100 / linear foot	\$1,300.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Cod Supplier Notes:	e:		
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$15.00	100 / linear foot	\$1,500.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Arroyos Concrete LLC	First Offer - \$20.00	100 / linear foot	\$2,000.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Cod Supplier Notes:	e:		
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$25.00	100 / linear foot	\$2,500.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Cod Supplier Notes:	e:		
EMC SERVICES LLC	First Offer - \$25.00	100 / linear foot	\$2,500.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Cod Supplier Notes:	e:		

PM-030601-90 BASE BID: 900-09 ROCK BAG SILT FENC	E				
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$5.00	100 / linear foot	\$500.00		Υ
Product Code:		Supplier Product Cod	le:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
EMC SERVICES LLC	First Offer - \$8.00	100 / linear foot	\$800.00		Υ
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Arroyos Concrete LLC	First Offer - \$10.00	100 / linear foot	\$1,000.00		Υ
Product Code:		Supplier Product Cod	le:		

Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$10.00	100 / linear foot	\$1,000.00	Υ	
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$10.00	100 / linear foot	\$1,000.00	Υ	
Product Code:		Supplier Product Cod	le:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
SAC Services 👔	First Offer - \$15.00	100 / linear foot	\$1,500.00	Y	
Product Code:		Supplier Product Cod	le:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

PM-030601-91 BASE BID: 981-04 RIPRAP (THICKNESS	< 24 INCHES)				
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$50.00	200 / cubic yard	\$10,000.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Cod	le:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$60.00	200 / cubic yard	\$12,000.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Cod	le:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
EMC SERVICES LLC	First Offer - \$60.00	200 / cubic yard	\$12,000.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Cod	le:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Arroyos Concrete LLC	First Offer - \$70.00	200 / cubic yard	\$14,000.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Cod	le:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$70.00	200 / cubic yard	\$14,000.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Cod	le:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
SAC Services 👔	First Offer - \$110.00	200 / cubic yard	\$22,000.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Cod	le:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

PM-030601-92 BASE BID: 981-05 RIPRAP (THICKNES:	S > 24 INCHES)				
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$50.00	200 / cubic yard	\$10,000.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Co	de:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Rudy Construction Co. 👔	First Offer - \$60.00	200 / cubic yard	\$12,000.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Co	de:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
EMC SERVICES LLC	First Offer - \$60.00	200 / cubic yard	\$12,000.00		Υ
Product Code:		Supplier Product Co	de:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Arroyos Concrete LLC	First Offer - \$70.00	200 / cubic yard	\$14,000.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Co	de:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$72.00	200 / cubic yard	\$14,400.00		Υ
Product Code:		Supplier Product Co	de:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			
SAC Services 👔	First Offer - \$110.00	200 / cubic yard	\$22,000.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Co	de:		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

PM-030601-93 BASE BID: 982-00 PIPERAIL (GALVANIZE	D) (3 INCHES)					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs	
EMC SERVICES LLC	First Offer - \$110.00	75 / linear foot	\$8,250.00		Υ	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Co Supplier Notes:	de:			
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$130.00	75 / linear foot	\$9,750.00		Y	
		Supplier Product Co Supplier Notes:	ode:			
SAC Services 👔	First Offer - \$155.00	75 / linear foot	\$11,625.00		Υ	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
Arroyos Concrete LLC	First Offer - \$200.00	75 / linear foot	\$15,000.00		Υ	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Co Supplier Notes:	de:			
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$215.00	75 / linear foot	\$16,125.00		Y	
		Supplier Product Co Supplier Notes:	de:			
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$345.00	75 / linear foot	\$25,875.00		Υ	
		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				

PM-030601-94 BASE BID: 982-01 PEDESTRIAN GUARDRA	AIL (POWDER COATED S	TEEL OR GALVANIZE	D) (1 1/2 INCHES)			
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs	
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$89.00	75 / linear foot	\$6,675.00		Y	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Co Supplier Notes:	de:	·		
EMC SERVICES LLC	First Offer - \$95.00	75 / linear foot	\$7,125.00		Υ	
		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$110.00	75 / linear foot	\$8,250.00		Υ	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:				
SAC Services 👔	First Offer - \$145.00	75 / linear foot	\$10,875.00		Y	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Co Supplier Notes:	de:			
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$175.00	75 / linear foot	\$13,125.00		Υ	
		Supplier Product Co Supplier Notes:	de:			
Arroyos Concrete LLC	First Offer - \$180.00	75 / linear foot	\$13,500.00		Υ	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Co Supplier Notes:	de:			

PM-030601-95 BASE BID: 988-01 GEOTEXTILE SEPARATOR FABRIC FOR BASES								
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs			
Arroyos Concrete LLC	First Offer - \$3.00	150 / square yard	\$450.00		Υ			
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	e:					
EMC SERVICES LLC	First Offer - \$3.00	150 / square yard	\$450.00		Υ			
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	e:					
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$3.25	150 / square yard	\$487.50		Υ			
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code	<b>:</b>					

Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$5.00	150 / square yard	\$750.00	Υ
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code	<b>:</b>	
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		
Atlas Paving Company 🙀	First Offer - \$5.00	150 / square yard	\$750.00	Υ
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code	<b>:</b>	
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		
SAC Services 👔	First Offer - \$385.00	150 / square yard	\$57,750.00	Υ
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code	<b>:</b>	
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		

PM-030601-96 BASE BID: 988-02 TURF REINFORCEME	NT MAT				
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
SAC Services 👔	First Offer - \$12.00	250 / square yard	\$3,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$20.00	250 / square yard	\$5,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Arroyos Concrete LLC	First Offer - \$20.00	250 / square yard	\$5,000.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
EMC SERVICES LLC	First Offer - \$20.00	250 / square yard	\$5,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$22.00	250 / square yard	\$5,500.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$23.00	250 / square yard	\$5,750.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			

PM-030601-97 BASE BID: 988-03 TIED CONCRETE BLO	CK MAT				
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
SAC Services 🙀	First Offer - \$12.00	250 / square yard	\$3,000.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	:		
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$40.00	250 / square yard	\$10,000.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	:		
Arroyos Concrete LLC	First Offer - \$75.00	250 / square yard	\$18,750.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	:		
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$75.00	250 / square yard	\$18,750.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	:		
Atlas Paving Company 🙀	First Offer - \$100.00	250 / square yard	\$25,000.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	:		
EMC SERVICES LLC	First Offer - \$110.00	250 / square yard	\$27,500.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code Supplier Notes:	:		

PM-030601-98 BASE BID: 999-01 RAIL ROAD FLAGGER (	PER DAY)				
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Arroyos Concrete LLC	First Offer - \$250.00	20 / day	\$5,000.00		Υ
		Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	Code:		
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$750.00	20 / day	\$15,000.00		Y
		Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	Code:		
SAC Services 🙀	First Offer - \$800.00	20 / day	\$16,000.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	Code:		
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$1,000.00	20 / day	\$20,000.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	Code:		
Rudy Construction Co.	First Offer - \$1,500.00	20 / day	\$30,000.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	Code:		
EMC SERVICES LLC	First Offer - \$1,500.00	20 / day	\$30,000.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product C Supplier Notes:	Code:		

PM-030601-99 BASE BID: 309-20 Sidewalk Trip Hazar	rd Removal (PCC Grindin	ng)			
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Rudy Construction Co. 👔	First Offer - \$6.00	1000 / linear foot	\$6,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
Arroyos Concrete LLC	First Offer - \$8.00	1000 / linear foot	\$8,000.00	Υ	Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
SAC Services 🙀	First Offer - \$8.00	1000 / linear foot	\$8,000.00		Y
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:	:		
Atlas Paving Company 👔	First Offer - \$10.00	1000 / linear foot	\$10,000.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:	:		
Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving	First Offer - \$12.85	1000 / linear foot	\$12,850.00	Υ	Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
EMC SERVICES LLC	First Offer - \$25.00	1000 / linear foot	\$25,000.00		Υ
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:	:		

## **Supplier Totals**

f Arroyos Cor	crete LLC	\$4,326,275.00 (99/99 items)	
Bid Contact	Emilio Arroyo earroyo@arroyosconcrete.com Ph 405-887-4526	Address 1233 SW 41st Oklahoma city , OK 73109	
Qualifications	OKC PRE-QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes: Head Att	ch:

**f EMC SERVICES LLC** \$4,479,330.00 (99/99 items) **Bid Contact** Address 1400 SW 56th ST Saul Elizondo emcservicesllc16@gmail.com Oklahoma City, OK 73119 Ph 405-605-8131 Qualifications OKC PRE-QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS **Supplier Notes: Head Attch: Agency Notes:** f Ellsworth Construction OKC dba Atech Paving \$4,625,647.50 (99/99 items) **Bid Contact Timothy Lunday** Address **P.O. Box 10765** tlunday@ellsworthinc.com Midwest City, OK 73140 Ph 405-418-4741 Qualifications CS ARCH ENG OKC PRE-QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS **Bid Notes** Bid bond uploaded to last bid item **Head Attch: Agency Notes: Supplier Notes:** Bid bond uploaded to last bid item f Atlas Paving Company \$5.038.060.00 (99/99 items) **Bid Contact Carol McCoin** Address 3800 NW 8th Street cmccoin@atlaspavingok.com Oklahoma City, OK 73107 Ph 405-947-2381 Fax 405-947-3670 Qualifications **OKC PRE-QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS** Bid Bond 🍦 (Status: Authorized on Jan 16, 2024) **Agency Notes: Supplier Notes: Head Attch:** f SAC Services \$5,043,322.50 (99/99 items) **Bid Contact** Yime Favela Address 3600 S Ross Ave mtzpaty@ymail.com Oklahoma City, OK 73119 Ph 405-682-4849 Qualifications OKC PRE-QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS **Bid Bond** 🙀 (Status: Authorized on Jan 17, 2024) **Agency Notes: Supplier Notes: Head Attch:** f Rudy Construction Co. \$5,062,350.00 (99/99 items) **Bid Contact Doug Walker** Address 3101 NE 63rd Street ppratt@rudycc.com Oklahoma City, OK 73121 Ph 405-478-9900 Qualifications OKC PRE-QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS **Bid Bond** (Status: Authorized on Jan 16, 2024) **Head Attch: Agency Notes: Supplier Notes:** 

<sup>\*\*</sup>All bids/proposals submitted for the designated project are reflected on this tabulation sheet. However, the listing of the bid/proposal on this tabulation sheet shall not be construed as a comment on the responsiveness of such bid/proposal or as any indication that the agency accepts such bid/proposal as being responsive. The agency will make a determination as to the responsiveness of the vendor responses submitted based upon compliance with all applicable laws, purchasing guidelines and project documents, including but not limited to the project specifications and contract documents. The agency will notify the successful vendor upon award of the contract and, as according to the law, all bid/proposal responses received may be available for inspection at that time.

### Bid Committee Bid Tab

THE BID COMMITTEE WILL MEET IN THE CITY CLERK'S CONFERENCE ROOM, 200 N. WALKER 2ND FLOOR, MUNICIPAL BUILDING, AT 10:00 A.M. OR LATER.

## **Bid #OCWUT 08-24 - Laboratory Instruments and Equipment**

Creation Date Nov 22, 2023 End Date Jan 17, 2024 10:00:00 AM CST

Start Date Dec 6, 2023 7:37:55 AM CST Awarded Date Not Yet Awarded

Agilent Technologies, Inc.  Bid Contact Georgeann Foster  Lscabids@agilent.com  Ph 800-227-9770		\$0.00 (5/5 ite Address <b>2850 Centerville Road</b> <b>Wilmington, DE 19808</b>			
Agency N	Notes:	Supplier Notes:			
Item#	Line Item	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	
OCWUT 08-24- -01-01	Discount: Discount from Catalog or Price List - First Offer	0.00%	1 / each	0.00%	
Product Agency N		Supplier Product Code: Na Supplier Notes: Please see Summary.		ent Price List and Discount	
OCWUT 08-24- -01-02	Discount: Discount from Website Pricing - First Offer	0.00%	1 / each	0.00%	
Agency N	Notes:	Supplier Product Code: NA Supplier Notes: NA			
				Lot Total: \$0.00	
Item#	Line Item	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	
OCWUT 08-24- -02-01	Delivery: Delivery - First Offer		1 / day		
Product Agency N		Supplier Product Code: No Supplier Notes: PLease se			
				Lot Total: \$0.00	
Item#	Line Item	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	
OCWUT 08-24- -03-01	Freight: Freight - First Offer		1 / each		
Product Agency N		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes: Please see	e cover letter.		

1/17/2024

					<b>Lot Total:</b> \$0.00
Item#	Line Item		Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price
OCWUT 08-24- -04-01		W-9: W-9 - First Offer		1 / each	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes: Please see	Agilent's W9 a	attached.	
					<b>Lot Total:</b> \$0.00

Item#	Line Item	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price		
OCWUT	Discount: Discount from Catalog or Price List - First Offer	15.00%	1 / each	15.00%		
08-24-						
-01-01						
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:				
Agency Notes:		<b>Supplier Notes:</b> 15% disco of quotation request.	unt applied to	the current list prices at the time		

Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:		
-01-02				
08-24-				
OCWUT	Discount: Discount from Website Pricing - First Offer	15.00%	1 / each	15.00%

Agency Notes:

Supplier Notes: 15% discount applied to the current list prices at the time of quotation request.

 Lot Total: \$0.00

 Item#
 Line Item
 Unit Price
 Qty/Unit
 Total Price

 OCWUT
 Delivery: Delivery - First Offer
 1 / day

08-24-02-01

Product Code:

Agency Notes:

Supplier Product Code:

Supplier Notes: Delivery is 2 weeks to 90 days depending on product.

**Lot Total:** \$0.00

Item#	Line Item	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price
OCWUT	Freight: Freight - First Offer		1 / each	
08-24-				
-03-01				

Product Code:

Agency Notes:

Supplier Product Code:

Supplier Notes: Freight is FOB destination and is included at no charge for any orders over \$5,000 USD. Less than \$5,000, delivery is pre-paid and

110	Trusto
	charged on invoice.

				<b>Lot Total:</b> \$0.00
Item#	Line Item	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price
OCWUT 08-24- -04-01	W-9: W-9 - First Offer		1 / each	
Product Code: Agency Notes:			9 (complete as	tion documents are included in some document because notary
Lot Total: \$0.0			Lot Total: \$0.00	

	nm USA			\$0.00 (5/5 items)
Bid Cor Qualific Bid Not	insideproductsales@metrohmusa.com Ph 181-331-6470 rations CS ARCH ENG		9250 Camde Riverview , I	en Field Parkway FL 33578
Agency l	Notes:	<b>Supplier Notes:</b> 15% disco year	unt on all list p	orice items. Price valid for one
Item#	Line Item	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price
OCWUT 08-24- -01-01	Discount: Discount from Catalog or Price List - First Offer	15.00%	1 / each	15.00%
Product Agency I		Supplier Product Code: All Supplier Notes:	l Metrohm Pro	oducts
OCWUT 08-24- -01-02	Discount: Discount from Website Pricing - First Offer	15.00%	1 / each	15.00%
Product Agency l		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
				Lot Total: \$0.00
Item#	Line Item	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price
OCWUT 08-24- -02-01	Delivery: Delivery - First Offer		1 / day	
Product Code: Agency Notes:				
		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes: Standard I	ead time 10-3	0 days
			ead time 10-3	0 days
			ead time 10-3	•
Agency I	Notes:	Supplier Notes: Standard I  Unit Price		Lot Total: \$0.00
Item # OCWUT 08-24-	Line Item  Freight: Freight - First Offer  Code:	Supplier Notes: Standard I  Unit Price	Qty/Unit 1 / each	Lot Total: \$0.00
Item # OCWUT 08-2403-01 Product	Line Item  Freight: Freight - First Offer  Code:	Unit Price  Supplier Product Code: Sr Supplier Notes:	Qty/Unit 1 / each	Lot Total: \$0.00

OCWUT		W-9: W-9 - First Offer		1 / each	
08-24-					
-04-01					
Product	Code:		Supplier Product Code:		
Agency N	lotes:		Supplier Notes:		
					<b>Lot Total:</b> \$0.00

Shimadzu Scientific Instrument INC \$0.00 (5/5 items) Address 8911 South Sam Houston Pkwy West, Suite Bid Contact Ryan Danna rsdanna@shimadzu.com Ph 713-331-5138 **MISSOURI CITY, TX 77489** Bid Notes All documents attached to completed bid package. **Supplier Notes:** All documents attached to completed bid package. **Agency Notes:** Item # Line Item **Unit Price** Qty/Unit **Total Price** OCWUT 13.00% 13.00% Discount: Discount from Catalog or Price List - First Offer 1 / each 08-24--01-01 **Product Code: Supplier Product Code: Agency Notes: Supplier Notes:** Uploaded price list at 13%. 13% TOTAL Discount. OCWUT Discount: Discount from Website Pricing - First Offer 13.00% 1 / each 13.00% 08-24--01-02 **Product Code: Supplier Product Code: Agency Notes: Supplier Notes:** Uploaded price list at 13%. 13% TOTAL Discount. **Lot Total:** \$0.00 Item# Line Item **Unit Price** Qty/Unit **Total Price OCWUT** Delivery: Delivery - First Offer 1 / day 08-24--02-01 Product Code: **Supplier Product Code: Agency Notes:** Supplier Notes: 45 days **Lot Total:** \$0.00 Line Item Item# **Unit Price** Qty/Unit **Total Price OCWUT** Freight: Freight - First Offer 1 / each 08-24--03-01 **Product Code: Supplier Product Code: Agency Notes:** Supplier Notes: FOB Destination. Freight will be calculated on quote based on items purchased and destination.

				Lot Total: \$0.00
Line Item		Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price
	W-9: W-9 - First Offer		1 / each	
ode: otes:				
				Lot Total: \$0.00
	ode:	W-9: W-9 - First Offer	W-9: W-9 - First Offer  Dide:  Supplier Product Code:	W-9: W-9 - First Offer 1 / each  Ode: Supplier Product Code:

Hach Co	ompany			\$0.00 (5/5 items)	
Bid Con	tact <b>Staci Lamfers</b> bids@hach.com Ph 800-227-4224	Address <b>5600 Lindbergh Drive Loveland, CO 80538</b>			
Agency N	Notes:	Supplier Notes:			
Item#	Line Item	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	
OCWUT 08-24- -01-01	Discount: Discount from Catalog or Price List - First Offer	8.00%	1 / each	8.00%	
Product Agency N		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes: 8% discount - process and 25% discount - sampler equ 10% discount - consumable	uipment		
OCWUT 08-24- -01-02	Discount: Discount from Website Pricing - First Offer	8.00%	1 / each	8.00%	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes: 8% discount - process and l 25% discount - sampler equ 10% discount - consumable	uipment		
				Lot Total: \$0.00	
Item #	Line Item	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	
OCWUT 08-24- -02-01	Delivery: Delivery - First Offer		1 / day		
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes: Offer inclu	ıdes Free Grou	ınd Shipping	

Item # OCWUT 08-24- -04-01 Product Agency I		W-9: W-9 - First Offer	Unit Price  Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:	<b>Qty/Unit</b> 1 / each	Lot Total: \$0.00 Total Price
OCWUT 08-24-	Line Item	W-9: W-9 - First Offer	Unit Price	-	
Item#	Line Item		Unit Price	Qty/Unit	
-03-01  Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes: We take to exception to this following section: Inside delivery is required at the destination. The contractor shall furnish and is responsible for the cost associated with, any items necessary (forklift, pallets, etc.) to unload the items from the delivery vehicle for delivery to the final storage area.			
OCWUT 08-24- -03-01		Freight: Freight - First Offer		1 / each	
ltem #	Line Item		Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Pric
					Lot Total: \$0.00

IDEXX Distribution, Inc. \$0.00 (4/5 items)

Address **One IDEXX Drive** 

WESTBROOK, ME 04092

Bid Contact Amanda Nowinski

wlpdsalessupportna@idexx.com

Ph 800-321-0207

Bid Note	es In reference of page 13 under deliveries, we do r	not accept customer picl	k up on our v	warehouses.
Agency N	Notes:	<b>Supplier Notes:</b> In reference of page 13 under deliveries, we do not accept customer pick up on our warehouses.		
Item#	Line Item	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price
OCWUT 08-24- -01-01	Discount: Discount from Catalog or Price List - First Offer	48.70%	1 / each	48.70%
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Various items, see attachment Supplier Notes:  ***Please note that a volume discount applies on most of the items from 70.70 % to 48.88% off list**		
OCWUT Discount: Discount from Website Pricing 08-2401-02				No Bids
Agency N	Notes:	Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		

					<b>Lot Total:</b> \$0.00	
Item#	Line Item		Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	
OCWUT 08-24- -02-01		Delivery: Delivery - First Offer		1 / day		
	Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
	Lot Total: \$0.0					
Item#	Line Item		Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	
OCWUT 08-24- -03-01		Freight: Freight - First Offer		1 / each		
Product Agency I			Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:			
					Lot Total: \$0.00	
Item#	Line Item		Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	
OCWUT 08-24- -04-01		W-9: W-9 - First Offer		1 / each		
Product	Code:		Supplier Product Code: W	9		
Agency I	Notes:		<b>Supplier Notes:</b> See W-9 attached			
					Lot Total: \$0.00	

**Thermo Electron North America LLC** 

\$0.00 (4/5 items)

Bid Contact Vilma Negron

 ${\bf CMDA mericas bids@thermof isher.com}$ 

Ph 561-688-8721 Fax 412-200-6542 Qualifications CS ARCH ENG West Palm Beach, FL 33407

Address 1400 Northpoint Pkwy, Ste 10

Agency Notes: Supplier Notes:

		••		
Item#	Line Item	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price
OCWUT	Discount: Discount from Catalog or Price List - Alt 1	34.54%	1 / each	34.54%
08-24-				
-01-01				

Product Code: Supplier Product Code: BRE731343

Agency Notes: Supplier Notes: Ref: Quotation No. CPQ-00640469

iCAP Pro RQ+ // ICP-MS system

Agency N	lotos	Supplier Product Code:	
-01-02			
08-24-			
OCWUT	Discount: Discount from Website Pricing		No Bids

Agency Notes: Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:

**Lot Total:** \$0.00

Item #	Line Item	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price
OCWUT	Delivery: Delivery - First Offer		1 / day	
08-24-				

oid #OCWUT 08-24 -	
Laboratory Instruments and	d

		1	t contract of the contract of	1
-02-01				
Product ( Agency N		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes: 4-6 WEEKS ARO		
				Lot Total: \$0.00
Item #	Line Item	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price
OCWUT 08-24- -03-01	Freight: Freight - First Offe	r	1 / each	
Product ( Agency N		Supplier Product Code: SI Supplier Notes:	HIPPING/HANI	DLING
				Lot Total: \$0.00
Item#	Line Item	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price
OCWUT 08-24- -04-01	W-9: W-9 - First Offe	r	1 / each	
Product ( Agency N		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
				<b>Lot Total:</b> \$0.00

Tresha Williams	Chad Harrison	Tim Alvarez
City Clerk	Purchasing Agent	Auditor

**THE BID COMMITTEE DOES NOT REJECT OR ACCEPT BIDS.** The noting or failing to note on the bid tabulation any defect by the Bid Committee is not conclusive of the validity, regularity, completeness or legality of any bid. Questions regarding bid defects or irregularities should be directed to the Municipal Counselor's Office at (405) 297-2451.

#### Bid Committee Bid Tab

THE BID COMMITTEE WILL MEET IN THE CITY CLERK'S CONFERENCE ROOM, 200 N. WALKER 2ND FLOOR, MUNICIPAL BUILDING, AT 10:00 A.M. OR LATER.

### **Bid #OCWUT 14-24 - Custodial Services for Utilities Department**

Creation Date Nov 14, 2023 End Date Jan 17, 2024 10:00:00 AM CST

Start Date Dec 6, 2023 7:37:55 AM CST Awarded Date Not Yet Awarded

**A&T Property Management, LLC** \$3,730.24 (10/10 items) Address 10700 Black Jack Ridge Road **Bid Contact** Tay Ashford Oklahoma City, OK 73150 atproperty@yahoo.com Ph 405-245-4112 Qualifications MBE **Agency Notes: Supplier Notes:** Item# Line Item **Unit Price** Qty/Unit **Total Price** OCWUT | Solid Waste Management Facility: 11501 N. Portland Avenue, \$1,375.00 1 / each \$1,375.00 14-24-Oklahoma City, OK 7 - First Offer -01-01 **Product Code: Supplier Product Code: Agency Notes: Supplier Notes:** Item# Line Item **Unit Price** Qty/Unit **Total Price OCWUT** Default lot 2: Line Maintenance and Meter Shop: 621 N. \$2,325.00 1 / each \$2,325.00 14-24-Pennsylvania, Oklahoma City, OK 73107 - First Offer -02-01 **Product Code: Supplier Product Code: Agency Notes: Supplier Notes:** Lot Total: \$2.325.00 Item# Line Item **Unit Price** Qty/Unit **Total Price OCWUT** Default lot 3: Customer Service and SAP Administration: 1 N. \$0.00 1 / each \$0.00 14-24-Walker, Oklahoma City, OK 73102. - First Offer -03-01 Product Code: **Supplier Product Code: Agency Notes: Supplier Notes:** No Bid **Lot Total: \$0.00** Item# Line Item **Unit Price** Qty/Unit **Total Price OCWUT** Default lot 4: Utilities Montgomery Building: 500 W. Main, \$0.00 1 / each \$0.00 14-24-Oklahoma City, OK 73102 - First Offer -04-01 **Product Code: Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes: Agency Notes:** No Bid

				<b>Lot Total:</b> \$0.00
ltem #	Line Item	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price
OCWUT 14-24- -05-01	Default lot 5: (5) Tinker Ranger Station: 10401 West Stanley Draper Drive, Oklahoma City, OK 73 - First Offer	\$0.00	1 / each	\$0.00
Product Agency l		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes: No Bid		
				Lot Total: \$0.00
Item#	Line Item	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price
OCWUT 14-24- -06-01	Additional Services: Additional Services - First Offer	\$15.00	1 / hour	\$15.00
Product Agency I		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
OCWUT 14-24- -06-02	Additional Services: Additional Services - First Offer	\$15.00	1 / hour	\$15.00
Product Agency I		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
				<b>Lot Total:</b> \$30.00
Item#	Line Item	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price
OCWUT 14-24- -07-01	Supplies: Supplies - First Offer	20.00%	1 / each	20.00%
Product Agency I		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
				<b>Lot Total:</b> \$0.00
Item#	Line Item	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price
OCWUT 14-24- -08-01	Alternative Services: Alternative Services - First Offer	\$0.12	1 / square foot	\$0.12
Product	Code:	Supplier Product Code:		
Agency	Notes:	Supplier Notes:	,	
OCWUT	Alternative Services: Alternative Services - First Offer	\$0.12	1 / square foot	\$0.12
14-24- -08-02				
		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		

**Anago of Oklahoma City** 

\$7,079.33 (10/10 items)

p. 2

Bid Contact **Eric Adame** 

anagookc@gmail.com

Address **6303 N Portland Ave, Suite 201 Oklahoma City, OK 73112** 

Ph 405-724-4453

Bid Notes Includes janitorial service based on the rfp information along with consumables as outlined in the rfp as well.

**Agency Notes:** 

**Supplier Notes:** Includes janitorial service based on the rfp information

odial Serv	rices for its	Trusts along with consumables as	outlined in the rf	n as well
Item#	Line Item	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price
OCWUT 14-24- -01-01	Solid Waste Management Facility: 11501 N. Portland Avenue, Oklahoma City, OK 7 - First Offer	\$1,098.17	1 / each	\$1,098.17
Product Agency I		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes: Includes ja	anitorial 5 days pe	er week and consumables.
Item#	Line Item	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price
OCWUT 14-24- -02-01	Default lot 2: Line Maintenance and Meter Shop: 621 N. Pennsylvania, Oklahoma City, OK 73107 - First Offer	\$2,076.40	1 / each	\$2,076.40
Agency I	Notes:	Supplier Notes: Includes ja	ariitoriai 5 days pe	
	1	11.20 B 200	0. 11	Lot Total: \$2,076.40
OCWUT 14-24- 03-01	Default lot 3: Customer Service and SAP Administration: 1 N. Walker, Oklahoma City, OK 73102 First Offer	\$2,425.00	<b>Qty/Unit</b> 1 / each	<b>Total Price</b> \$2,425.00
Product Agency I		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes: Includes janitorial 5 days pe	er week and consu	umables.
				<b>Lot Total:</b> \$2,425.00
Item #	Line Item	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price
OCWUT 14-24- 04-01	Default lot 4: Utilities Montgomery Building: 500 W. Main, Oklahoma City, OK 73102 - First Offer	\$1,068.89	1 / each	\$1,068.89
Product Agency I		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes: Includes ja	anitorial 5 days pe	er week and consumables.
		<u> </u>		<b>Lot Total:</b> \$1,068.89
Item#	Line Item	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price
OCWUT 14-24- 05-01	Default lot 5: (5) Tinker Ranger Station: 10401 West Stanley Draper Drive, Oklahoma City, OK 73 - First Offer		1 / each	\$368.44
Product Agency I		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes: Includes ja	anitorial (bi weekly	y service)and consumables.
				<b>Lot Total:</b> \$368.44
Item#	Line Item	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price
OCWUT 14-24- -06-01	Additional Services: Additional Services - First Offer	\$21.00	1 / hour	\$21.00

		114010	1000 101	
ode:	de:	Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		roduct Cod gency Not
\$21.00 1 / hour \$21.00	21.00	\$21.00	Additional Services: Additional Services - First Offer	OCWUT 4-24- 06-02
ode:	de:	Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		roduct Cod gency Not
<b>Lot Total:</b> \$42.00				
Price Qty/Unit Total Price	Price	Unit Price	Line Item	tem# Lir
0.00% 1 / each 10.00%	.00%	10.00%	Supplies: Supplies - First Offer	OCWUT 4-24- 07-01
ode:	de:	Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		roduct Cod gency Not
Lot Total: \$0.00				
Price Qty/Unit Total Price	Price	Unit Price	Line Item	tem# Lir
\$0.25   1 / square   \$0.25		\$0.25	Alternative Services: Alternative Services - First Offer	OCWUT 4-24- 08-01
ode:	de:	Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		roduct Cod gency Not
\$0.18   1 / square   \$0.18   foot		\$0.18	Alternative Services: Alternative Services - First Offer	OCWUT 4-24- 08-02
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	vde.	Supplier Product Code:	Code:	roduct Coc
oue.	uc.	Supplier Notes:	Notes:	gency Not

**Source One Management Services,** 

\$10,557.52 (10/10 items)

Address 10400 East 21 st

Bid Contact Cliff Litchfield

cliff.litchfield@sourceone-usa.com Ph 918-231-0123 Qualifications CS ARCH ENG		Tulsa, OK 74129		
Agency I	Notes:	Supplier Notes:		
Item #	Line Item	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price
OCWUT 14-24- -01-01	Solid Waste Management Facility: 11501 N. Portland Avenue, Oklahoma City, OK 7 - First Offer		1 / each	\$1,949.00
Product Agency I		Supplier Product Code: Lot 1 Supplier Notes:		
Item #	Line Item	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price
OCWUT 14-24- -02-01	Default lot 2: Line Maintenance and Meter Shop: 621 N. Pennsylvania, Oklahoma City, OK 73107 - First Offer	\$2,770.00	1 / each	\$2,770.00
Product Agency I		Supplier Product Code: Lo Supplier Notes:	ot 2	
				<b>Lot Total:</b> \$2,770.00
Item #	Line Item	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price
OCWUT 14-24- -03-01	Default lot 3: Customer Service and SAP Administration: 1 N. Walker, Oklahoma City, OK 73102 First Offer	\$2,955.00	1 / each	\$2,955.00
Product Agency I		Supplier Product Code: Lo Supplier Notes:	ot 3	

_				<b>Lot Total:</b> \$2,955.00
Item #	Line Item	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price
OCWUT 14-24- ·04-01	Default lot 4: Utilities Montgomery Building: 500 W. Main, Oklahoma City, OK 73102 - First Offer	\$2,250.00	1 / each	\$2,250.00
Product Agency I		Supplier Product Code: Lo Supplier Notes:	ot 4	
				<b>Lot Total:</b> \$2,250.00
Item#	Line Item	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price
OCWUT 14-24- -05-01	Default lot 5: (5) Tinker Ranger Station: 10401 West Stanley Draper Drive, Oklahoma City, OK 73 - First Offer	\$595.00	1 / each	\$595.00
Product Agency I		Supplier Product Code: lo Supplier Notes:	t 5	
				<b>Lot Total:</b> \$595.00
ltem#	Line Item	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price
OCWUT 14-24- -06-01	Additional Services: Additional Services - First Offer	\$20.00	1 / hour	\$20.00
Product Agency I		Supplier Product Code: Si Supplier Notes:	te Supervisior	
OCWUT 14-24- -06-02	Additional Services: Additional Services - First Offer	\$18.00	1 / hour	\$18.00
Product Agency I		Supplier Product Code: Co Supplier Notes:	ustodial Worker	
				<b>Lot Total:</b> \$38.00
Item#	Line Item	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price
OCWUT 14-24- -07-01		Unit Price	<b>Qty/Unit</b> 1 / each	Total Price 10.00%
OCWUT 14-24-	Supplies: Supplies - First Offer  Code:		1 / each	10.00%
OCWUT 14-24- -07-01 <b>Product</b>	Supplies: Supplies - First Offer  Code:	10.00%  Supplier Product Code: M	1 / each	10.00%
OCWUT 14-24- -07-01 <b>Product</b>	Supplies: Supplies - First Offer  Code:	10.00%  Supplier Product Code: M	1 / each	10.00% s
OCWUT 14-24- -07-01 Product Agency I	Supplies: Supplies - First Offer  Code: Notes: Line Item	10.00%  Supplier Product Code: M Supplier Notes:	1 / each ark up on supplie	10.00% s <b>Lot Total:</b> \$0.00
OCWUT 14-2407-01  Product Agency I  Item #  OCWUT 14-2408-01  Product	Supplies: Supplies - First Offer  Code: Notes:  Line Item  Alternative Services: Alternative Services - First Offer	10.00%  Supplier Product Code: M Supplier Notes:  Unit Price	1 / each  ark up on supplies  Qty/Unit  1 / square foot	10.00%  Lot Total: \$0.00  Total Price  \$0.35
OCWUT 14-2407-01  Product Agency I  Item #  OCWUT 14-2408-01  Product Agency I  OCWUT	Code: Notes:  Line Item  Alternative Services: Alternative Services - First Offer  Code: Notes:	Supplier Product Code: M Supplier Notes:  Unit Price \$0.35  Supplier Product Code: Floating Su	1 / each  ark up on supplies  Qty/Unit  1 / square foot	10.00%  Lot Total: \$0.00  Total Price  \$0.35
OCWUT 14-2407-01  Product Agency I  Item #  OCWUT 14-2408-01  Product Agency I  OCWUT 14-24-	Supplies: Supplies - First Offer  Code: Notes:  Line Item  Alternative Services: Alternative Services - First Offer  Code: Notes:  Alternative Services: Alternative Services - First Offer	Supplier Product Code: M Supplier Notes:  Unit Price \$0.35  Supplier Product Code: Flooring Supplier Notes:	1 / each  ark up on supplies  Qty/Unit  1 / square foot  1 / square foot	10.00%  Lot Total: \$0.00  Total Price  \$0.35

ESMA J	anitorial Services LLC	ervices LLC \$10,615.60 (10/10)			(10/10 items)
Bid Cor	ntact Liliana Zavala estradaliliana04@gmail.com Ph 405-812-2625				
Agency	Notes:	Supplier Notes:			
Item#	Line Item	Unit Price	Qty/Unit		Total Price

Item # OCWUT 14-2406-01 Product Agency  OCWUT 14-2406-02 Product Agency	Line Item  Additional Services: Additional Services - First Offer  Code: Notes:  Additional Services: Additional Services - First Offer	Supplier Notes: Floor need done regularly as well.  Unit Price \$25.00  Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes: Supervisor  \$15.00  Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes: Worker	Qty/Unit  1 / hour	Lot Total: \$500.00  Total Price \$25.00  \$15.00  Lot Total: \$40.00  Total Price
Item # OCWUT 14-2406-01 Product Agency  OCWUT 14-2406-02 Product	Line Item  Additional Services: Additional Services - First Offer  Code: Notes:  Additional Services: Additional Services - First Offer	Unit Price \$25.00  Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes: Supervisor  \$15.00  Supplier Product Code: Supplier Product Code:	Qty/Unit 1 / hour	Lot Total: \$500.00  Total Price \$25.00  \$15.00
Item # OCWUT 14-2406-01 Product Agency  OCWUT 14-2406-02 Product	Line Item  Additional Services: Additional Services - First Offer  Code: Notes:  Additional Services: Additional Services - First Offer	Unit Price \$25.00  Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes: Supervisor  \$15.00  Supplier Product Code: Supplier Product Code:	Qty/Unit 1 / hour	Lot Total: \$500.00  Total Price \$25.00
Item # OCWUT 14-2406-01 Product Agency  OCWUT 14-2406-02	Line Item  Additional Services: Additional Services - First Offer  Code: Notes:  Additional Services: Additional Services - First Offer	Unit Price \$25.00  Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes: Supervisor	Qty/Unit 1 / hour	Lot Total: \$500.00  Total Price \$25.00
Item # OCWUT 14-2406-01 Product Agency	Line Item  Additional Services: Additional Services - First Offer  Code: Notes:	Unit Price \$25.00  Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes: Supervisor	Qty/Unit 1 / hour	Lot Total: \$500.00  Total Price \$25.00
Item # OCWUT 14-24-	Line Item	done regularly as well.  Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Lot Total: \$500.00 Total Price
Agency Item #	Line Item	done regularly as well.  Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Lot Total: \$500.00 Total Price
	Notes:		is scrubbling &	
	Notes:		is scrubbilig &	Outside Windows need to be
		Supplier Product Code:	de cerubbina 0	
OCWUT 14-24- -05-01	Default lot 5: (5) Tinker Ranger Station: 10401 West Stanley Draper Drive, Oklahoma City, OK 73 - First Offer	\$500.00	1 / each	\$500.00
Item #	Line Item	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price
Agency	1101.63.	Supplier 140tes.		<b>Lot Total:</b> \$2,550.00
Product Agency		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:	<u> </u>	I
OCWUT 14-24- -04-01	Default lot 4: Utilities Montgomery Building: 500 W. Main, Oklahoma City, OK 73102 - First Offer	\$2,550.00	1 / each	\$2,550.00
Item#	Line Item	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price
Agency	Notes:	Supplier Notes:		<b>Lot Total:</b> \$2,628.00
-03-01 Product		Supplier Product Code:		
OCWUT 14-24-	Default lot 3: Customer Service and SAP Administration: 1 N. Walker, Oklahoma City, OK 73102 First Offer	\$2,628.00	1 / each	\$2,628.00
Item #	Line Item	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price
Agency	Notes:	Supplier Notes:		<b>Lot Total:</b> \$3,000.00
-02-01 <b>Product</b>	Code:	Supplier Product Code:		
OCWUT 14-24-		\$3,000.00	1 / each	\$3,000.00
Agency Item #	Notes: Line Item	Supplier Notes:  Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price
	Code:	Supplier Product Code:		
Product	Sindhorna disy, Six 7 Tilbe offer	,	i / each	\$1,895.00
14-24- -01-01 <b>Product</b>	Solid Waste Management Facility: 11501 N. Portland Avenue, Oklahoma City, OK 7 - First Offer	\$1,895.00	l 1 / each	\$1,895.0

OCWUT 14-24- -07-01	Supplies: Supplies - First Offer	5.00%	1 / each	5.00%
Product Agency N		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:	1	
				<b>Lot Total:</b> \$0.00
Item #	Line Item	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price
OCWUT 14-24- -08-01	Alternative Services: Alternative Services - First Offer	\$1.30	1 / square foot	\$1.30
Product	Code:	Supplier Product Code:		
Agency I	Notes:	<b>Supplier Notes:</b> Per Sq. Ft	Stripping & Wa	ixing
OCWUT 14-24- -08-02	Notes:  Alternative Services: Alternative Services - First Offer	<b>Supplier Notes:</b> Per Sq. Ft \$1.30	Stripping & Wa	\$1.30
14-24-	Alternative Services: Alternative Services - First Offer Code:		1 / square	-

sout	hwest c	leaning	services
3046		cuiling	SCI VICCS

\$11,676.50 (10/10 items)

Bid Contact william donnelly

swclean@live.com Ph 405-314-1977

Address **2625 nw grand** oklahoma city, OK 73116

Bid Notes Southwest Cleaning Services has been cleaning all these offices for the last 4 years. Except for the Ranger station, We have very responsible and dependable custodians, that have worked at these departments, for over a year in each area.

**Agency Notes:** 

**Supplier Notes:** Southwest Cleaning Services has been cleaning all these offices for the last 4 years. Except for the Ranger station, We have very responsible and dependable custodians, that have worked at these departments, for over a year in each area.

Item#	Line Item	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price
OCWUT	Solid Waste Management Facility: 11501 N. Portland Avenue,	\$2,150.00	1 / each	\$2,150.00
14-24-	Oklahoma City, OK 7 - First Offer			
-01-01				

**Product Code:** 

**Agency Notes:** 

**Supplier Product Code:** 

**Supplier Notes:** 

The unit price listed is the monthly price.

Item #	Line Item	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price
OCWUT	Default lot 2: Line Maintenance and Meter Shop: 621 N.	\$3,150.00	1 / each	\$3,150.00
14-24-	Pennsylvania, Oklahoma City, OK 73107 - First Offer			
-02-01				

**Product Code:** 

**Agency Notes:** 

#### **Supplier Product Code:**

**Supplier Notes:** Even though the Line Maintenance contract does not mention it, we also will clean the Garage offices and bathrooms, the work out room, bathrooms and offices on west side of the warehouse, besides the Meter shop and Line Maintenance areas.

Lot Total: \$3,150.00

1/17/2024

Item#				
	Line Item	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price
OCWUT 14-24- -03-01	Default lot 3: Customer Service and SAP Administration: 1 N. Walker, Oklahoma City, OK 73102 First Offer	\$3,190.00	1 / each	\$3,190.00
Product		Supplier Product Code:		
Agency I	Notes:	Supplier Notes:		<b>Lot Total:</b> \$3,190.00
Item#	Line Item	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price
OCWUT	Default lot 4: Utilities Montgomery Building: 500 W. Main,		1 / each	\$2,300.00
14-24- -04-01	Oklahoma City, OK 73102 - First Offer			·
Product Agency I		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
				<b>Lot Total:</b> \$2,300.00
Item#	Line Item	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price
OCWUT 14-24- -05-01	Default lot 5: (5) Tinker Ranger Station: 10401 West Stanley Draper Drive, Oklahoma City, OK 73 - First Offer	\$875.00	1 / each	\$875.00
Product Agency I		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
				<b>Lot Total:</b> \$875.00
Item#	Line Item	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price
OCWUT 14-24- -06-01	Additional Services: Additional Services - First Offer	\$1.00	1 / hour	\$1.00
		departments, would be a cl	narge of \$ 1.00	per sq. foot.
OCWUT 14-24- -06-02	Additional Services: Additional Services - First Offer	\$0.50	1 / hour	\$0.50
Product Agency I		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes: To steam of carpet cleaner, we would ch	•	
				Lot Total: \$1.50
Item#	Line Item	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Lot Total: \$1.50 Total Price
Item # OCWUT 14-24- -07-01	Line Item  Supplies: Supplies - First Offer		<b>Qty/Unit</b> 1 / each	I .
OCWUT 14-24-	Supplies: Supplies - First Offer  Code:		1 / each	Total Price 0.00%
OCWUT 14-24- -07-01 <b>Product</b>	Supplies: Supplies - First Offer  Code:	0.00%  Supplier Product Code:	1 / each	Total Price 0.00%
OCWUT 14-24- -07-01 <b>Product</b>	Supplies: Supplies - First Offer  Code:	0.00%  Supplier Product Code:	1 / each	Total Price 0.00% quipment or supplies.  Lot Total: \$0.00
OCWUT 14-24- -07-01 Product Agency I	Supplies: Supplies - First Offer  Code: Notes:	0.00%  Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes: No charge	1 / each	Total Price 0.00% quipment or supplies.

Agency N		Supplier Notes:		
Product C	Code:	Supplier Product Code:		
-08-02				
14-24-			foot	
OCWUT	Alternative Services: Alternative Services - First Offer	\$0.00	1 / square	\$0.00
		all panes to the window.		
		all papes to the window		

	aintenance			\$15,742.70 (10/10 items
Bid Contact <b>Kathy Chyzy</b> <b>kathy.chyzy@dandsmaintenance.com</b> <b>Ph 405-819-1159</b>		Address 1120 S Oakey Dr Mustang OK 73064 Edmond, OK 73025		
Bid Notes	BID/PRICING AGREEMENT/CONTRACT FORM & N notarized but there is no notary area. We called Collusion which is notarized. We can have the Bi Thank you!	and were told the only <sub>ا</sub>	page needing	g notarized is the Non
Agency Note	res:	DISCRIMINATION STATEME	NT says it mus called and we ion which is no	
Item # Lir	ne Item	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price
OCWUT Sol 14-24- 01-01	lid Waste Management Facility: 11501 N. Portland Avenue, Oklahoma City, OK 7 - First Offer	\$3,228.00	1 / each	\$3,228.00
ltem# Lir	ne Item	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price

Agency N	Notes:	Supplier Notes: Unit price	is per month	
				<b>Lot Total:</b> \$5,044.00
Item #	Line Item	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price
OCWUT	Default lot 3: Customer Service and SAP Administration: 1 N.		1 / each	\$4,200.00
14-24- -03-01	Walker, Oklahoma City, OK 73102 First Offer			
Product	Code:	Supplier Product Code:		
Agency N		Supplier Notes: Unit price	is per month	
				<b>Lot Total:</b> \$4,200.00
Item#	Line Item	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price
OCWUT	Default lot 4: Utilities Montgomery Building: 500 W. Main,		1 / each	\$2,835.00
14-24- -04-01	Oklahoma City, OK 73102 - First Offer			
Product	Code:	Supplier Product Code:		
Agency N		Supplier Notes: Unit price	is per month	
		·		

				<b>Lot Total:</b> \$2,835.00
Item#	Line Item	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price
OCWUT	Default lot 5: (5) Tinker Ranger Station: 10401 West Stanley	\$385.00	1 / each	\$385.00
14-24-	Draper Drive, Oklahoma City, OK 73 - First Offer			
-05-01				

Product Code: Supplier Product Code: **Agency Notes:** 

**Supplier Notes:** Unit price is per month at 2 cleanings per month.

**Lot Total:** \$385.00

Item#	Line Item	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price
OCWUT	Additional Services: Additional Services - First Offer	\$25.00	1 / hour	\$25.00
14-24-				
-06-01				

Product Code: Supplier Product Code: Agency Notes: Supplier Notes: OCWUT Additional Services: Additional Services - First Offer \$25.00 1 / hour \$25.00 14-24-

-06-02 **Product Code:** Supplier Product Code:

Julai Serv	rices for its	rusts		
Agency l	Notes:	Supplier Notes:		
				<b>Lot Total:</b> \$50.00
Item#	Line Item	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Pric
OCWUT 14-24- -07-01	Supplies: Supplies - First Offer	10.00%	1 / each	10.00%
Product Agency I		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
				Lot Total: \$0.00
Item#	Line Item	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Pric
OCWUT 14-24- -08-01	Alternative Services: Alternative Services - First Offer	\$0.40	1 / square foot	\$0.40
Product	Code:	Supplier Product Code:		
OCWUT	Alternative Services: Alternative Services - First Offer	\$0.30	1 / square	\$0.3
OCWUT 14-24- -08-02	Alternative Services: Alternative Services - First Offer	\$0.30	1 / square foot	\$0.30

<b>Lot Total:</b> \$0.70

Bid Contact **Kammi Parsons spicspan@att.net Ph 405-751-5577** 

Spic & Span Commercial Cleaning LLC

Address **36 W Memorial Rd Suite D-5 Oklahoma City, OK 73114** 

\$1,692.20 (4/10 items)

	F11403-731-3377			
Agency I	Notes:	Supplier Notes:		
ltem#	Line Item	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price
OCWUT 14-24- -01-01	Solid Waste Management Facility: 11501 N. Portland Avenue, Oklahoma City, OK 7 - First Offer		1 / each	\$1,662.00
Product Agency I		Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
Item #	Line Item	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price
OCWUT 14-24- -02-01	Default lot 2: Line Maintenance and Meter Shop: 621 N. Pennsylvania, Oklahoma City, OK 73107			No Bids
Agency I	Notes:	Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
				Lot Total: \$0.00
Item#	Line Item	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price
OCWUT 14-24- -03-01	Default lot 3: Customer Service and SAP Administration: 1 N. Walker, Oklahoma City, OK 73102.			No Bids
Agency I	Notes:	Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
				Lot Total: \$0.00
Item #	Line Item	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price
OCWUT 14-24- -04-01	Default lot 4: Utilities Montgomery Building: 500 W. Main, Oklahoma City, OK 73102			No Bids
Agency I	Notes:	Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
				<b>Lot Total:</b> \$0.00
Item#	Line Item	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price
OCWUT 14-24-	Default lot 5: (5) Tinker Ranger Station: 10401 West Stanley Draper Drive, Oklahoma City, OK 73			No Bids

-05-01				
Agency I	Notes:	Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		
				Lot Total: \$0.00
ltem#	Line Item	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price
OCWUT	Additional Services: Additional Services - First Offer	\$30.00	1 / hour	\$30.00
14-24- -06-01				
Product	Code	Supplier Product Code:		
Agency I		Supplier Product Code. Supplier Notes: \$30.00 an hour		
OCWUT  4-24- 06-02	Additional Services: Additional Services			No Bids
Agency I	Notes:	Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:	<u>I</u>	
				<b>Lot Total:</b> \$30.00
ltem #	Line Item	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price
14-24- ·07-01 <b>Product</b>	Code:	Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:	1 / each	
14-24- ·07-01 <b>Product</b>	Code:	Supplier Product Code:		
4-24- 07-01 <b>Product</b>	Code:	Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes:		280.00
14-24- 07-01 Product Agency I	Code: Notes:	Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes: Paper supplies and cleaning Unit Price		Lot Total: \$0.00 Total Pric
OCWUT 14-2407-01  Product Agency   Item #  OCWUT 14-2408-01	Code: Notes:	Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes: Paper supplies and cleaning Unit Price	g supplies total	280.00  Lot Total: \$0.00  Total Price
14-24-   17-01   Product   Agency   No.   State   Product   No.   Product   No.   Product   Product   Product   Product   Product   No.   Product   Produc	Code: Notes:  Line Item  Alternative Services: Alternative Services - First Offer  Code:	Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes: Paper supplies and cleaning Unit Price	Qty/Unit  1 / square foot	280.00  Lot Total: \$0.0  Total Price
Item #  OCWUT 14-24-	Code: Notes:  Line Item  Alternative Services: Alternative Services - First Offer  Code: Notes:	Supplier Product Code: Supplier Notes: Paper supplies and cleaning  Unit Price  \$0.20  Supplier Product Code:	Qty/Unit  1 / square foot	280.00  Lot Total: \$0.00

Maid at 405 Cleaning Services

\$380,000.00 (9/10 items)

Bid Contact Virginia Sanchez  maidatoklas@gmail.com Ph 405-614-8004		Address <b>2508 SW 56th st</b> <b>okc, OK 73119</b>			
Qualifications Bid Notes	MBE We Will not provide supplies.				
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes: We Will not provide supplies.  Unit Price Oty/Unit To			
Item # Line		Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	
	Waste Management Facility: 11501 N. Portland Avenue, Oklahoma City, OK 7 - Alt 1		1 / each	\$40,000.00	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: OG Supplier Notes: We will Not provide supplie:			
	First Offer	\$45,000.00	1 / each	\$45,000.00	
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: OG Supplier Notes: We will Not provide supplie			

City of Oklahoma	City a	and
its Trusts		

Item#	Line Item	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price
OCWUT 14-24-	Default lot 2: Line Maintenance and Meter Shop: 621 N. Pennsylvania, Oklahoma City, OK 73107 - First Offer	•	1 / each	\$50,000.00
-02-01	Terrisylvania, Grianoma etty, Gri 75107 Trist Offer			

Product Code: Agency Notes: Supplier Product Code: OCWUT 14-24

Supplier Notes:

We will not provide Supplies

**Lot Total:** \$50,000.00 Item# Line Item **Unit Price** Qty/Unit **Total Price OCWUT** Default lot 3: Customer Service and SAP Administration: 1 N. \$95,000.00 1 / each \$95,000.00 14-24-Walker, Oklahoma City, OK 73102. - First Offer -03-01 Product Code: **Supplier Product Code:** OCWUT 14-24 Supplier Notes: **Agency Notes:** We will not provide Supplies Lot Total: \$95,000.00 Qty/Unit Item# Line Item **Unit Price Total Price OCWUT** Default lot 4: Utilities Montgomery Building: 500 W. Main, \$85,000.00 1 / each \$85,000.00 14-24-Oklahoma City, OK 73102 - First Offer -04-01 Product Code: Supplier Product Code: OCWUT 14-24 **Supplier Notes: Agency Notes:** We will not provide Supplies

Item #  OCWUT 14-2406-01  Product Agency I  OCWUT 14-2406-02  Product Agency I  Item #  OCWUT 14-2407-01  Agency I	Additional Services: Additional Services - First Offer  Code: Notes:  Line Item  Supplies: Supplies	Supplier Product Code: OG Supplier Notes: We will Not provide supplie	s 1 / hour	Lot Total: \$25,000.0  Total Pri  \$30,000.0  \$25,000.0  Lot Total: \$55,000.0  Total Pri  No Bic
OCWUT 14-2406-01  Product Agency I  OCWUT 14-2406-02  Product Agency I  Item #  OCWUT 14-2407-01	Additional Services: Additional Services - First Offer  Code: Notes:  Additional Services: Additional Services - First Offer  Code: Notes:  Line Item  Supplies: Supplies	\$30,000.00  Supplier Product Code: OC Supplier Notes: We will Not provide supplie \$25,000.00  Supplier Product Code: OC Supplier Notes:  Unit Price  Supplier Product Code:	1 / hour  CWUT 14-24  s  1 / hour  CWUT 14-24	\$25,000.0  Lot Total: \$55,000.0  Total Pri
OCWUT 14-2406-01  Product Agency I  OCWUT 14-2406-02  Product Agency I  Item #  OCWUT 14-2407-01	Additional Services: Additional Services - First Offer  Code: Notes:  Additional Services: Additional Services - First Offer  Code: Notes:  Line Item  Supplies: Supplies	\$30,000.00  Supplier Product Code: OC Supplier Notes: We will Not provide supplie \$25,000.00  Supplier Product Code: OC Supplier Notes:  Unit Price  Supplier Product Code:	1 / hour  CWUT 14-24  s  1 / hour  CWUT 14-24	\$30,000.0 \$25,000.0 <b>Lot Total:</b> \$55,000.0
OCWUT 14-2406-01  Product Agency I  OCWUT 14-2406-02  Product Agency I  Item #  OCWUT 14-24-	Additional Services: Additional Services - First Offer  Code: Notes:  Additional Services: Additional Services - First Offer  Code: Notes:  Line Item	\$30,000.00  Supplier Product Code: OG Supplier Notes: We will Not provide supplie \$25,000.00  Supplier Product Code: OG Supplier Notes:	1 / hour  CWUT 14-24  s  1 / hour  CWUT 14-24	\$30,000.0 \$25,000.0 <b>Lot Total:</b> \$55,000.0
OCWUT 14-24- -06-01 Product Agency I OCWUT 14-24- -06-02 Product Agency I	Additional Services: Additional Services - First Offer  Code: Notes:  Additional Services: Additional Services - First Offer  Code: Notes:  Line Item	\$30,000.00  Supplier Product Code: OG Supplier Notes: We will Not provide supplie \$25,000.00  Supplier Product Code: OG Supplier Notes:	1 / hour  CWUT 14-24  s  1 / hour  CWUT 14-24	\$30,000.0 \$25,000.0 <b>Lot Total:</b> \$55,000.0
OCWUT 14-24- -06-01 Product Agency I OCWUT 14-24- -06-02 Product Agency I	Additional Services: Additional Services - First Offer  Code: Notes:  Additional Services: Additional Services - First Offer  Code: Notes:	\$30,000.00  Supplier Product Code: OG Supplier Notes: We will Not provide supplie \$25,000.00  Supplier Product Code: OG Supplier Notes:	1 / hour  CWUT 14-24  s  1 / hour  CWUT 14-24	\$30,000.0 \$25,000.0
OCWUT 14-24- -06-01 Product Agency I OCWUT 14-24- -06-02 Product	Additional Services: Additional Services - First Offer  Code: Notes:  Additional Services: Additional Services - First Offer  Code:	\$30,000.00  Supplier Product Code: OC Supplier Notes: We will Not provide supplie \$25,000.00  Supplier Product Code: OC	1 / hour  CWUT 14-24  s  1 / hour	\$30,000.0 \$25,000.0
OCWUT 14-24- -06-01 Product Agency I OCWUT 14-24- -06-02 Product	Additional Services: Additional Services - First Offer  Code: Notes:  Additional Services: Additional Services - First Offer  Code:	\$30,000.00  Supplier Product Code: OC Supplier Notes: We will Not provide supplie \$25,000.00  Supplier Product Code: OC	1 / hour  CWUT 14-24  s  1 / hour	<b>Total Pri</b> \$30,000.
OCWUT 14-24- -06-01 Product Agency I OCWUT 14-24- -06-02	Additional Services: Additional Services - First Offer  Code: Notes:  Additional Services: Additional Services - First Offer	\$30,000.00  Supplier Product Code: OG Supplier Notes: We will Not provide supplie \$25,000.00	1 / hour  CWUT 14-24  s  1 / hour	<b>Total Pr</b> \$30,000.
OCWUT  4-24-  06-01  Product  Agency	Additional Services: Additional Services - First Offer  Code: Notes:	\$30,000.00  Supplier Product Code: OG Supplier Notes: We will Not provide supplie	1 / hour CWUT 14-24	<b>Total Pr</b> \$30,000.
OCWUT 14-24- -06-01 <b>Product</b>	Additional Services: Additional Services - First Offer  Code:	\$30,000.00  Supplier Product Code: OG Supplier Notes:	1 / hour CWUT 14-24	Total Pr
OCWUT 14-24-				Total Pr
ltem#	Line Item	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	
				<b>Lot Total:</b> \$25,000.
		we will not provide supplies	s un ness ou nei	wise
05-01 Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: OCWUT 14-24 Supplier Notes: We will not provide supplies unless other wise		
OCWUT 4-24- 05-01	Default lot 5: (5) Tinker Ranger Station: 10401 West Stanley Draper Drive, Oklahoma City, OK 73 - First Offer		1 / each	\$25,000
ltem #	Line Item	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Pr
				<b>Lot Total:</b> \$85,000
				<b>Lot Total:</b> \$85,000.

bid #OCWUT 14-24 -Custodial Services for City of Oklahoma City and its Trusts

OCWUT	Alternative Services: Alternative Services - First Offer	\$15,000.00	1 / square	\$15,000.00
14-24-			foot	
-08-01				
Product Code: Agency Notes:		Supplier Product Code: O Supplier Notes:	CWUT 14-24	
OCWUT	Alternative Services: Alternative Services - First Offer	\$15,000.00	1 / square	\$15,000.00
14-24-			foot	
-08-02				
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code: OCWUT 14-24		
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:		
				<b>Lot Total:</b> \$30,000.00

Tresha Williams	Chad Harrison	Tim Alvarez
City Clerk	Purchasing Agent	Auditor

**THE BID COMMITTEE DOES NOT REJECT OR ACCEPT BIDS.** The noting or failing to note on the bid tabulation any defect by the Bid Committee is not conclusive of the validity, regularity, completeness or legality of any bid. Questions regarding bid defects or irregularities should be directed to the Municipal Counselor's Office at (405) 297-2451.